PRODUCT s
INDICATOR 2021




AN B LUEVEN/ - LU EVEY

CONTENT

ESSENTIAL MEDICINES

HIV/AIDS-RELATED PRODUCTS

MALARIA-RELATED PRODUCTS

TUBERCULOSIS-RELATED PRODUCTS

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

COVID-19

NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES

DIAGNOSTIC AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT

IDA FOUNDATION

27

24

28

32

36

47



ESSENTIAL MEDICINES
Anaesthetics and Preoperative Medicines
Medicines for Pain and Palliative Care
Antiallergics & Medicines Used in Anaphylaxis

Antidotes and other Substances Used in Poisoning

Anticonvulsants & Antiepileptics
Anti-Infective Medicines
Anthelminthics

Antibacterials

Access Group Antibiotics

Watch Group Antibiotics

Antifungal Medicines

Antiviral Medicines

Antiprotozoal Medicines
Antimigraine Medicines
Antineoplastics

Antiparkinsonism Medicines
Medicines Affecting the Blood
Cardiovascular Medicines
Dermatological Medicines (Topical)
Disinfectants, Antiseptics and Water Purification
Diuretics

Gastrointestinal Medicines

Medicines for Endocrine Disorders
Antithyroid Medicine

Insulins and other Antidiabetic Agents
Muscle Relaxants and Cholinesterase Inhibitors
Ophthalmological Preparations

N0 00 00 00 00 00 00 N N N O

Medicines for Reproductive Health and Perinatal Care 14

Contraceptives

Antioxytocics

Medicines for Mental and Behavioural Disorders
Medicines used in Psychotic Disorders
Medicines used in Mood and Sleep Disorders
Medicines Acting on the Respiratory Tract
Intravenous (IV) Fluids and Plasma Substitutes
(IV giving sets not included)

Vitamins and Minerals

HIV/AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS
HIV/AIDS Prevention
Condoms
Sterilisation (reusable kit)
Male Circumcision Kit
Pre Exposure Prophylaxis (PrEP)
PEP KIT - KIT PPE

14
14
14
14
14
14

14
15

16
18
18
18
18
18
18

HIV/AIDS Diagnostics and Monitoring Equipment 18

Simple/Rapid tests

ELISA Assays

Monitoring

Antiretroviral Medicines

Integrase Inhibitors

Nucleoside Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitors (NRTI)
Non-Nucleoside Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitors
(NNRTI)

Protease Inhibitors (PI)

Fixed Dose Combinations (FDC)

MALARIA related products
Malaria Prevention
Malaria Diagnostics
Antimalarial Medicines
Artemisinin-based Combination Therapy,
Fixed Dose Combination
Other Anti-Malarials

TUBERCULOSIS RELATED PRODUCTS
TB Diagnostics and Monitoring
Laboratory

18
18
19
20
20
20

20
20
20

22
23
23
23

23
23

24
25
25

X-Ray

Microscopy

Antituberculosis Medicines

First Line Single Formulations (incl. paediatrics)
First Line Fixed Dose Combinations

Second and Third Line Single Formulations

TB Related Medicines

TB Related Products

EMERGENCY RESPONSE
Emergency Health Kit
Cholera Kit
PED/SAM Kit

COVID-19
Personal Protective Equipment
Disinfectants
Supplies/ bags
Diagnostics
Equipment
Medicines

NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES

DIAGNOSTIC AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES
Diagnostic Tests and Urine Strips
Laboratory Instrumentarium
Laboratory Requirements
Microscopy
Sterilisation
X-Ray
Tests de diagnostic et bandelettes urinaires
Instrumentation de laboratoire
Nécessaire de laboratoire
Microscopie
Stérilisation
Rayons X

MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
Anaesthetic and Resuscitation Supplies
Catheters and Tubes
Delivery Room Materials
Diagnostic Instruments
Dressings and Bandages
Gloves
Sterilisation
Surgical Instruments
Suturing Materials
Syringes, Needles and Administration sets
Sundry Hospital and Medical Items
Matériel d'anesthésie et de réanimation
Cathéters et sondes
Matériel de salle d’accouchement
Instruments de diagnostic
Compresses et bandages
Gants
Stérilisation
Instruments chirurgicaux
Matériel de suture
Seringues, aiguilles et kits de perfusion
Divers articles médicaux et hospitaliers

FOOTNOTES
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
INDEX

DA FOUND/

25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26

28
30
30
31

32
33
33
34
34
34
34

36

38
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
4
a0
M
M
4

42
43
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
51
51

52
53
56

\TION 3



IDA
FOUNDATION

IN TODAY'S WORLD, TOO MANY PEOPLE STILL DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO

ESSENTIAL MEDICAL GOODS

THEREFORE IT

S NECESSARY TO BRIDGE

THE GAP BETWEEN THE PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY AND HEALTH

CARE PROVIDERS

IDA FOUNDATION AIMS TO BE THE VITAL LINK THAT

PROVIDES ACCESS TO MEDICAL GOODS FOR COUNTRIES IN NEED.
IDA OFFERS A ONE-STOP SHOP FOR THE PREVENTION, DIAGNOSIS AND

TREATMENT OF MANY DISEASES

This makes us the supplier of choice for
customers in over 130 countries, ranging
from large international funding mechanisms
to small local organisations. Our product
assortment includes over 3000 essential
medicines and medical supplies, aligned with
WHO's Model List of Essential Medicines and
reflecting our customers’ needs.

The Product Indicator gives an overview of
500+ products, mostly available from stock.

QUALITY

A product will only be supplied by IDA Foun-
dation il it passes our comprehensive qualily
assurance (QA) process. Our experienced QA
team assesses the quality of:

Supplier

Manufacturing site

Product

We are certified by:

Dutch Ministry of Health for Good Manufac-
turing Practice (GMP) and Good Distribution
Practice (GDP)

Bureau Veritas for ISO 9001:2015

All information listed in the IDA product
indicator is indicative and subject to
change.

4 IDA FOUNDATION

We comply with the WHO Model Quality
Assurance System (MQAS) for Procurement
Agencies. This is confirmed by EU and

USA regulatory agencies. We are approved
by USAID (Supplier A Status) and have
Humanitarian Procurement Centre (HPC)
status according to DG ECHO (EU).

HOW TO REQUEST A QUOTATION

New customers can register through the
IDA website (www.idafoundation.org/
customer-registration).

Existing customers can create a quote
through their customer account or contact
their sales representative / team at

+31 20 403 3051.

LOOKING FOR A PRODUCT?

The Product Indicator shows a selection of
the products we supply. Please contact our
service desk or your sales representative 1o
discuss possible options and/or alternatives if
you require a product not listed.

IDA FOUNDATION SERVICE DESK

Tel: +31 20 403 3051




IDA
FOUNDATION

DANS LE MONDE D'AUJOURD'HUI, TROP DE PERSONNES N'ONT PAS
ACCES A DES PRODUITS DE SANTE ESSENTIELS. IL EST DONC
INDISPENSABLE DE COMBLER LE FOSSE QUI EXISTE ENTRE L'INDUSTRIE
PHARMACEUTIQUE ET LES PRESTATAIRES DE SOINS. IDA FOUNDATION
VEUT ETRE LE MAILLON DE LA CHAINE QUI PERMET AUX PAYS QUI EN ONT
BESOIN D'ACCEDER A CES PRODUITS DE SANTE

IDA PROPOSE UN SYSTEME D'ACHAT CENTRALISE POUR LA PREVENTION,

LE DIAGNOSTIC ET LE TRAI

Nous sommes ainsi un fournisseur de choix
pour nos clients dans plus de 130 pays, allant
de grands mécanismes de financements inter-
nationaux a de petites organisations locales.
Notre gamme de produits comprend plus de

3 000 médicaments et fournitures médicales
essentiels, qui correspondent aux produits de la
Liste modele de médicaments essentiels (LME)
de I'Organisation mondiale de la Santé (OMS)
et répondent aux besoins de nos clients.

Notre Liste de produits présente plus de

500 produits, dont la majorité peut vous étre
fournie directement de notre stock.

QUALITE

Un produit ne sera fourni par IDA Foundation
que s’il est validé par notre processus
d’assurance qualité trés complet. Notre équipe
chargée de I'assurance qualité, composée de
membres Lres expérimentés, évalue la qualilé :
Du fournisseur

Du site de fabrication

Du produit

Nous avons obtenu des certifications aupres
des entilé suivantes :

Ministere Néerlandais de la Santé, pour les
bes pratiques de fabrication (BPF) et les bes

Toutes les informations répertoriées dans
I'indicateur de produits IDA sont indicatives
el susceplibles d’étre modifiées.

EMENT D'UN GRAND NOMBRE DE MALADIES

pratiques de distribution (BPD) ;
Bureau Veritas, pour la norme SO
9001:2015 ;

Nous respectons le Model Quality Assurance
System (MQAS) de I'OMS pour les centrales
d’achat. La conformité a ce modele est validée
par les agences réglementaires américaines el
européennes suivantes : 'USAID, qui a accordé
a IDA le statut de fournisseur de catégorie A,
et la DG ECHO, qui lui a octroyé le statut de
Gentrale d’achat humanitaire (CAH).

COMMENT DEMANDER UN DEVIS :

Les nouveaux clients peuvent s'enregistrer sur
le site web d'IDA (www.idafoundation.org/
fr/inscription-client). Les clients existants
peuvent créer un devis via leur compte client
ou contacter leur représentant / équipe au

+31 20 403 3051.

VOUS RECHERCHEZ UN PRODUIT?

Notre Liste de produits montre une selection
des produits que nous fournissons. N'hésitez
donc pas a contacter notre Service clientele ou
volre représentant commercial afin de discuter
des options el alternatives supplémentaires
selon votre besoin.

IDA FOUNDATION SERVICE DESK

Tel: +31 20 403 3051

DA FOUNDATION 5



ESSENTIAL
MEDICINES

MEDICINES PUBLISHED IN THIS PRODUCT INDICATOR ARE GROUPED
ACCORDING TO THE WHO CLASSIFICATION OF ESSENTIAL MEDICINES.

If listed in the WHO Model List of Essential e Public health relevance

Medicines (2019), the products carry the EML e Evidence of efficacy and safety

M indicator. e (Comparative cost-effectiveness

Products listed in the USAID Essential

Medicines List (EML) (2020) carry the Beyond the EML, we continually update our
following indicator M. product range to fill gaps and see where we
All medicines on this list satisfy the minimum  can make the biggest difference. We evaluate
requirements for priority healthcare needs customer needs and address specific country
of the population and they are selected requirements.

according Lo:

EN

MEDICAMENTS
ESSENTIELS

LES PRODUITS PUBLIES DANS L'INDICATEUR DE PRODUITS ONT ETE
REGROUPES SELON LA CLASSIFICATION DES MEDICAMENTS ESSENTIELS
DE LOMS

Ceux qui figurent sur la Liste modéle OMS e Pertinence en matiére de santé publique
des médicaments essentiels (2019) portent e Preuve d’efficacité et d’innocuité

I'indicateur LME M. e [fficacité colit comparative

Les produits qui figurent sur la Liste modele

USAID des médicaments essentiels (2020) Au-dela de la LME, nous mettons a jour con-
portent ce logo M. stamment notre gamme de produits pour nous
Tous les médicaments figurant sur la liste assurer de combler les lacunes pour voir ol

satisfont les conditions minimum des besoins nous pouvons faire la plus grande différence.
prioritaires de santé de la population et sont Nous évaluons les besoins des clients et les
sélectiés sur les criteres suivants : exigences spécifiques des pays d’adresses.

FR

6 ESSENTIAL MEDICINES @D



ANAESTHETICS AND PREOPERATIVE MEDICINES

0425-105-20
6422-063-78
2742-002-18
2732-002-03
0133-002-20
6325-002-F1
6321-002-F1
6335-002-60
6435-109-78
6455-109-78
0286-060-20
6455-109-16

[ W atropine sulfate 1 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection

@ W bupivacaine HCI 0.5% spinal heavy 4 ml, injection

diazepam 10 mg/2 ml, injection (pt)

diazepam 5 mg (pt)

ephedrine HCI 30 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection

halothane 250 ml (UN3334) (in case of airshipment)
isoflurane 250 ml (UN3334) (in case of airshipment)
ketamine 50 mg/ml, 10 ml, injection

lidocaine HCI 1% 20 ml, injection

lidocaine HCI 2% 20 ml, injection

morphine sulfate 10 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection (nt) (UN1544)
thiopental sodium 1 g, powder forinj

MEDICINES FOR PAIN AND PALLIATIVE CARE

2717-002-03
4510-002-03
2325-065-18
2742-002-18
2732-002-03
0261-009-03
0263-002-18
0288-002-20
0435-061-18
0251-025-06
0252-002-03
0252-002-11
0253-002-15
0253-002-27
4540-002-03
0905-002-03
0910-060-18
2749-002-49
0286-060-20
0927-002-32
0925-002-20
0275-010-07
0275-002-11
0268-002-C7
0276-034-06
0273-002-03
0273-002-11
0280-002-18
0281-002-34

10 amps
20 amps
100 amps 3
1000 tabs
10 amps ™
6 btls 2
6 btls 2
25 vials

20 amps

w

20 amps
10 amps 23

10 vials #1314

amitriptyline HCI 25 mg, coated 1000 tabs
bisacodyl 5 mg, enteric coated 1000 tabs
dexamethasone sodium phosphate 5 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection 100 amps
diazepam 10 mg/2 ml, injection (pt) 100 amps
diazepam 5 mg (pt) 1000 tabs
diclofenac sodium 50 mg, enteric coated 1000 tabs
diclofenac sodium 75 mg/3 ml, injection 100 amps
fentanyl 0.1 mg/2 ml, injection (nt) 10 amps 3
hyoscine butylbromide 20 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection 100 amps
ibuprofen 100 mg/5 ml, oral suspension, 100 ml 1 btl
ibuprofen 200 mg, film coated 1000 tabs
ibuprofen 200 mg, film coated, blister 1000 tabs
ibuprofen 400 mg, film coated 500 tabs
ibuprofen 400 mg, film coated, blister 500 tabs
loperamide HCI 2 mg 1000 tabs
metoclopramide HCI 10 mg 1000 tabs
metoclopramide HCI 10 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
midazolam 15 mg/3 ml, injection (pt) 5 amps

morphine sulfate 10 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection (nt) (UN1544)
ondansetron 4 mg, blister

ondansetron 4 mg/2 ml, injection
paracetamol 100 mg, dispersible, blister
paracetamol 100 mg, blister

paracetamol 120 mg suppository (*a)
paracetamol 120 mg/5 ml, oral solution, 60 ml
paracetamol 500 mg

paracetamol 500 mg, blister

tramadol HCI 100 mg/2 ml, injection
tramadol HCI 50 mg

ANTIALLERGICS & MEDICINES USED IN ANAPHYLAXIS

0810-002-32
0825-002-11

cetirizine HCI 10 mg, blister
chlorphenamine maleate 4 mg, blister

10 amps 23
30 tabs
10 amps
100 tabs
1000 tabs
100 supps ®
1 btl
1000 tabs
1000 tabs
100 amps
100 caps

30 tabs
1000 tabs

@ ESSENTIAL MEDICINES 7



2320-002-03 = H
2325-065-18 W W
0120-061-61 = W
2335-056-16 @ W
0895-002-59 @ W
2350-002-03 = W

dexamethasone 0.5 mg

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 5 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection
epinephrine (adrenaline) 1 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection
hydrocortisone 100 mg (as sodium succinate), powder for inj
loratadine 10 mg, blister

prednisolone 5 mg

ANTIDOTES AND OTHER SUBSTANCES USED IN POISONING

0425-105-20 @ H
6015-069-78 = W
0258-002-20 = W

atropine sulfate 1 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection
calcium gluconate 1 g/10 ml (2.23mmol), injection

naloxone 0.4 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection

ANTICONVULSANTS & ANTIEPILEPTICS

2720-002-03
6037-108-20
2749-002-49
2534-002-03
2536-002-03
0742-009-07
0750-009-32

carbamazepine 200 mg

magnesium sulfate 50%, 10 ml, injection
midazolam 15 mg/3 ml, injection (pt)
phenobarbital 50 mg (pt)

phenobarbital 100 mg (pt)

sodium valproate 200 mg, enteric coated, blister

sodium valproate 500 mg, enteric coated, blister

ANTI-INFECTIVE MEDICINES

Anthelminthics
1338-002-03 @ W
1347-002-R7 W W
1320-002-15 @ W
1379-020-06 @ W

ANTIBACTERIALS

albendazole 400 mg, chewable
mebendazole 100 mg, blister
praziquantel 600 mg

pyrantel 50 mg/ml, oral suspension, 10 ml

Access Group Antibiotics

4720-010-07
4723-002-03
4721-002-21
4719-010-07
4722-002-21
4724-002-03
4724-002-07
4725-042-06
4726-042-06
4729-AC1-67
4734-AC1-38

4727-AC8-06 0 H

4732-AC9-06 B W

4731-099-16 @ W
4752-019-22 @ W

8 ESSENTIAL MEDICINES

amoxicillin 125 mg dispersible, blister

amoxicillin 250 mg

amoxicillin 250 mg

amoxicillin 250 mg dispersible, blister

amoxicillin 500 mg

amoxicillin 500 mg

amoxicillin 500 mg, blister

amoxicillin 125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml

amoxicillin 250 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml

amoxicillin 500 mg + clavulanic acid 125 mg, blister

amoxicillin 875mg + clavulanic acid 125 mg tab, blister

amoxicillin 125 mg + clavulanic acid, 31.25 mg/5 ml, powder for oral
susp, 100 ml

amoxicillin 250 mg + clavulanic acid, 62.5 mg/5 ml, powder for oral
susp, 100 ml

amoxicillin 1 g + clavulanic acid 200 mg, powder for inj

ampicillin 500 mg, powder for inj

@

1000 tabs
100 amps
50 amps
10 vials
20 tabs
1000 tabs

10 amps
20 amps
10 amps

1000 tabs
10 amps

5 amps
1000 tabs
1000 tabs
100 tabs
30 tabs

1000 tabs
600 tabs
500 tabs

1 btl

100 tabs
1000 tabs
1000 caps

100 tabs
1000 caps
1000 tabs

100 tabs

1 btl
1 btl
50 tabs
14 tabs
1 btl

1 btl

10 vials
50 vials

3



4753-019-22
4763-019-22
4765-019-22
4768-019-22
4770-019-22
5005-002-21
5010-056-22
4772-002-R4
4775-002-21

4776-141-55

4774-019-22
5125-002-03
5126-010-07
5127-002-03
5127-002-07
5132-002-15

5132-002-27

5131-025-65
5128-002-20
5016-002-03
5016-002-07
5035-002-18
5037-002-18

1866-002-03
1865-002-03
1865-002-11

1864-002-03
1864-002-11

1872-042-65
1874-042-06
1870-002-58
5322-002-03
4787-141-55

4784-002-03
4793-019-22

Watch Group Antibiotics

5103-002-50
5105-002-95
5106-040-06
5007-002-31

5011-025-06
5028-002-07
5027-002-07
5091-720-06
5024-019-16

5023-019-16

ampicillin 1 g, powder for inj 50 vials
benzathine penicillin 1.2 MIU, powder for inj 50 vials
benzathine penicillin 2.4 MIU, powder for inj 50 vials
benzylpenicillin sodium 1 MIU, powder for inj 50 vials
benzylpenicillin sodium 5 MIU, powder for inj 50 vials
chloramphenicol 250 mg 1000 caps
chloramphenicol 1 g (as sodium succinate), powder for inj 50 vials
cloxacillin 250 mg, blister 500 caps
cloxacillin 500 mg 1000 caps
cloxacillin 125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral sol, 100 ml 40 btls
cloxacillin 500 mg, powder for inj 50 vials
co-trimoxazole 100 mg + 20 mg 1000 tabs
co-trimoxazole 100 mg + 20 mg dispersible, blister 100 tabs
co-trimoxazole 400 mg + 80 mg 1000 tabs
co-trimoxazole 400 mg + 80 mg, blister 100 tabs
co-trimoxazole 800 mg + 160 mg 500 tabs
co-trimoxazole 800 mg + 160 mg, blister 500 tabs
co-trimoxazole 200 mg + 40 mg/5 ml, oral suspension, 100 ml 100 btls
co-trimoxazole 480 mg/5 ml, injection 10 amps
doxycycline 100 mg (as hyclate) 1000 tabs
doxycycline 100 mg (as hyclate), blister 100 tabs
gentamicin 20 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
gentamicin 80 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
metronidazole 200 mg 1000 tabs
metronidazole 250 mg 1000 tabs
metronidazole 250 mg, blister 1000 tabs
metronidazole 500 mg 1000 tabs
metronidazole 500 mg, blister 1000 tabs
metronidazole 125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 100 btls
metronidazole 200 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 1 btl
metronidazole 5 mg/ml, 100 ml, injection 20 btls
nitrofurantoin 100 mg 1000 tabs
penicillin V125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral sol, 100 ml 40 btls
phenoxymethylpenicillin 250 mg 1000 tabs
procaine penicillin 3 MIU, powder for inj 50 vials
azithromycin 250 mg, blister 6 tabs
azithromycin 500 mg, blister 3 tabs
azithromycin 200 mg/5 ml, powder for susp, 15 ml 1 btl
cefalexin 250 mg, blister 100 caps
cefalexin 250 mg/5 ml oral suspension, 100 ml 1 btl
cefixime 200 mg, blister 100 tabs
cefixime 400 mg, blister 100 tabs
cefixime 100 mg/5 ml powder for susp, 40 ml 1 btl
cefotaxime 1 g, powder for inj 10 vials
cefotaxime 500 mg, powder for inj 10 vials

@ ESSENTIAL MEDICINES

4

4

4

9




5013-019-16 ceftriaxone 500 mg, powder for inj 10 vials 4

5014-019-16 E M ceftriaxone 1 g, powder for inj 10 vials *
4777-002-07 B B ciprofloxacin 250 mg, blister 100 tabs
4783-002-10 ciprofloxacin 500 mg 100 tabs
4783-002-07 ciprofloxacin 500 mg, blister 100 tabs
4779-122-C5 [ B ciprofloxacin 2 mg/ml, 100 ml, infusion 1 bag
5030-002-38 ™ clarithromycin 500 mg, blister 14 tabs
5026-002-03 erythromycin 250 mg (as stearate) 1000 tabs
5026-002-11 erythromycin 250 mg (as stearate), blister 1000 tabs
5022-002-15 H M erythromycin 500 mg (as stearate) 500 tabs
5022-002-07 M M erythromycin 500 mg (as stearate), blister 100 tabs
5031-042-06 M M erythromycin 125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 1 btl
5019-042-06 W M erythromycin 250 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 1 btl
ANTITUBERCULOSIS MEDICINES see page 25
Antifungal Medicines
1505-002-09 ™ M amphotericin B 50 mg, powder for inj (***) 1 vial 4
1510-018-50 M M clotrimazole vaginal tab 100 mg, blister + applicator 6 tabs
1513-018-C6 [ M clotrimazole vaginal tab 500 mg, blister + applicator 1 tab
1513-002-07 M B clotrimazole vaginal tab 500 mg, blister 100 tabs
1535-002-31 @ B fluconazole 50 mg, blister 100 caps
1536-002-31 fluconazole 200 mg, blister 100 caps
1539-011-06 M M fluconazole 50 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 35ml 1 btl
1538-122-69 fluconazole 2 mg/ml infusion, 100 ml 10 btls
1517-002-27 griseofulvin 500 mg, blister 500 tabs
1525-022-06 @ B nystatin 100,000 IU/ml, oral suspension, 30 ml 1 btl
1522-002-10 M H nystatin 500,000 IU oral, coated 100 tabs
Antiviral Medicines
3421-010-15 E M aciclovir 200 mg dispersible 500 tabs
3421-010-27 B M aciclovir 200 mg dispersible, blister 500 tabs
ANTIRETROVIRALS see page 20
Antiprotozoal Medicines
1505-002-09 ™ M amphotericin B 50 mg, powder for inj (***) 1 vial 4
1866-002-03 I M metronidazole 200 mg 1000 tabs
1865-002-03 @ M metronidazole 250 mg 1000 tabs
1865-002-11 [ M metronidazole 250 mg, blister 1000 tabs
1864-002-03 I M metronidazole 500 mg 1000 tabs
1864-002-11 I H metronidazole 500 mg, blister 1000 tabs
1872-042-65 metronidazole 125 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 100 btls
1874-042-06 M M metronidazole 200 mg/5 ml, powder for oral susp, 100 ml 1 btl
1870-002-58 M M metronidazole 5 mg/ml, 100 ml, injection 20 btls
5033-524-18 M H paromomycin sulfate equivalent to 750 mg paromomycin/2 ml 100 amps
1383-097-09 I M sodium stibogluconate 33%, 30 ml, injection (10% antimony) 1 vial

10 ESSENTIAL MEDICINES @



ANTIMALARIAL MEDICINES see page 23

ANTIMIGRAINE MEDICINES

0252-002-03 = ibuprofen 200 mg, film coated 1000 tabs
0252-002-11 W ibuprofen 200 mg, film coated, blister 1000 tabs
0253-002-15 & ibuprofen 400 mg, film coated 500 tabs
0253-002-27 ® ibuprofen 400 mg, film coated, blister 500 tabs
0251-025-06 ibuprofen 100 mg/5 ml, oral suspension, 100 ml 1 btl

0273-002-03 ® paracetamol 500 mg 1000 tabs
0273-002-11 ® paracetamol 500 mg, blister 1000 tabs

ANTINEOPLASTICS

1,4

3029-019-09 ® bleomycin 15 mg (15,000 IU) powder for inj (***) 1 vial
new code calcium folinate equiv to 50 mg/5 ml folinic acid inj (leucovorin) (***) 10 amps '
3061-002-09 = carboplatin 150 mg/15 mlinj 1 vial
new code | carboplatin 450 mg/45 ml inj 1 vial
3008-002-09 = cisplatin 50 mg/50 mlinj (UN class 6.1) 1 vial 2
new code cytarabine 1000 mg/10 ml inj 1 vial
new code | cytarabine 100 mg/5 mlinj 5 vials
new code dacarbazine 200 mg powder for inj (***) 1 vial  "*
new code | daunoblastin 20 mg powder for inj 1 vial #
new code docetaxel inj 20 mg/2 ml inj 1 vial
new code docetaxel inj 80 mg/8 ml inj 1 vial
new code || doxorubicin 10 mg/5 ml (***) 1 vial !
new code | doxorubicin 50 mg/25 mlinj (***) 1 vial !
new code epirubicin 50 mg/25 ml inj (***) 1 vial !
3050-002-09 = etoposide 100 mg/5 mlinj 1 vial
new code fluorouracil 1 g/20 ml inj 5 vials
new code fluorouracil 500 mg/10 ml inj 5 vials
new code fluorouracil 500 mg/20 mlinj 10 vials
new code | gemcitabine 1 g/26.3 mlinj (***) 1 vial !
new code | gemcitabine 200 mg/5.26 mlinj (***) 1 vial !
new code methotrexate 1 g/40 ml inj 1 vial
new code | methotrexate 50 mg/2 ml inj 5 vials
3030-002-07 = methotrexate 2.5 mg tab 100 tabs
new code | oxaliplatin 100 mg/20 ml inj 1 vial
new code | oxaliplatin 50 mg/ 10 ml inj 1 vial
new code paclitaxel 100 mg/16.7 mlinj (UN1170) 1 vial 2
new code paclitaxel 300 mg/50 ml inj (UN1170) 1 vial 2
new code | vinblastine 10 mg/10 ml 5 vials
3040-019-09 W vincristine sulfate T mg/ml, 1 mlinj (***) 1 vial 1
new code vincristine sulfate 2 mg/2 mlinj (***) 1 vial '
ANTIPARKINSONISM MEDICINES
0451-002-07 = levodopa 250 mg + carbidopa 25 mg, blister 100 tabs

@ ESSENTIAL MEDICINES 11



MEDICINES AFFECTING THE BLOOD

5945-F65-03 H M ferrous sulfate 200 mg coated (65mg iron)

5935-023-D5
5951-AC4-03
6204-002-03 @
6204-002-11 =
0512-107-16 ®
5209-057-18 &

0244-730-E8 W
1250-002-07 M
3815-002-03

4636-002-30 |
4661-002-07
1215-002-03
0123-002-20
4633-002-07
5440-002-03
5440-002-11
5435-002-18
4620-019-49
5445-002-03
5445-002-27
4630-002-07
1242-054-10
5650-517-10
4692-002-30
5455-002-03

3704-070-52
3702-050-37
3706-131-06
3750-518-37
3713-137-06
3714-074-37
3744-073-37
3742-519-37
1526-075-37
3755-055-37
3710-122-06 =
3772-079-37 @
3793-409-37

ferrous fumarate 100 mg/5 ml, oral suspension, 50 ml
ferrous sulfate 200 mg + folic acid 0.4 mg

folic acid 5 mg

folic acid 5 mg, blister

heparin sodium 5000 IU/ml, 5 ml, injection

vitamin K-1 (phytomenadione) 10 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection (*a)

CARDIOVASCULAR MEDICINES

acetylsalicylic acid 75 mg gastro-resistant, blister
amlodipine 5 mg (as besylate), blister
atenolol 50 mg

bisoprolol 5 mg

captopril 25 mg, blister

digoxin 0.25 mg

dopamine HCI 200 mg/5 ml, injection
enalapril maleate 5 mg, blister
furosemide 40 mg

furosemide 40 mg, blister

furosemide 20 mg/2 ml, injection
hydralazine HCI 20 mg, powder for inj
hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg
hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg, blister
methyldopa 250 mg, film coated, blister
nifedipine 20 mg, extended release
nitroglycerine 0.5 mg (glyceryl trinitrate)

B simvastatin 20 mg, blister

spironolactone 25 mg

DERMATOLOGICAL MEDICINES (TOPICAL)

aciclovir 5% cream, 2 g

benzoic acid 6% + salicylic acid 3% ointment, 40 g
benzylbenzoate 25% application, 1L
betamethasone 0.1% (as valerate) cream, 15 g
calamine lotion, 500 ml

clotrimazole 1% cream, 20 g

hydrocortisone acetate 1% cream, 15 g
hydrocortisone acetate 1% ointment, 15 g
miconazole 2% cream, 30 g

neomycin 0.5% + bacitracin 500 1U/g ointment, 15 g
permethrin 1% lotion, 100 ml

silver sulfadiazine 1% cream, 50 g

zinc oxide ointment 10%, 100 g

DISINFECTANTS, ANTISEPTICS AND WATER PURIFICATION

8961-TY1-00
3712-090-69

candle filter (+ carbon) Berkefeld S53/554
cetrimide 15% + chlorhexidine gluconate 1.5%, 1 L

3342-015-06 H M chlorhexidine gluconate 5% solution, 1L

12 ESSENTIAL MEDICINES

@

1000 tabs
25 btls
1000 tabs
1000 tabs
1000 tabs
10 vials
100 amps

56 tabs
100 tabs
1000 tabs
28 tabs
100 tabs
1000 tabs
10 amps
100 tabs
1000 tabs
1000 tabs
100 amps
5 amps *
1000 tabs
500 tabs
100 tabs
100 tabs
100 tabs
28 tabs
1000 tabs

1 tube
10 tubes
1 btl
10 tubes
1 btl
10 tubes
10 tubes
10 tubes
10 tubes
10 tubes
1 btl
10 tubes
10 tubes

1 pce
10 btls
1 btl



3707-068-06 M M ethanol 70% denaturated (UN1170), 1 L 1btl 2

3707-068-06 | hand disinfectant, propanol 75% + mecetronium, 500 ml (UN1987) 1btl 2
3327-CL2-N5 sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1.67 g (NaDCC), 200 tablets 1jar °®
3385-134-06 M M polyvidone iodine 10% solution, 200 ml 1 btl
8958-TY2-00 water filter Berkefeld SS4, with 4 candles, 10 L 1 pce
DIURETICS
5440-002-03 M M furosemide 40 mg 1000 tabs
5440-002-11 H M furosemide 40 mg, blister 1000 tabs
5435-002-18 M M furosemide 20 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
5445-002-03 @ M hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg 1000 tabs
6783-137-82 W mannitol 20% solution, 500 ml 20 bags
5455-002-03 I M spironolactone 25 mg 1000 tabs

GASTROINTESTINAL MEDICINES

4315-002-03 aluminium hydroxide 500 mg 1000 tabs
4315-002-11 aluminium hydroxide 500 mg, blister 1000 tabs
6833-225-52 anti-haemorrhoid ointment, 25 g 1 tube
4510-002-03 bisacodyl 5 mg, enteric coated 1000 tabs
0838-002-15 cimetidine 200 mg 500 tabs
0430-002-03 hyoscine butylbromide 10 mg 1000 tabs
4340-092-03 magnesium trisilicate compound 250/120 mg 1000 tabs
0905-002-03 I M metoclopramide HCI 10 mg 1000 tabs
0910-060-18 M M metoclopramide HCI 10 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
0830-002-21 [ M omeprazole 20 mg 1000 caps
0830-002-31 ™ M omeprazole 20 mg, blister 100 caps
0927-002-32 1 M ondansetron 4 mg, blister 30 tabs
0925-002-20 I M ondansetron 4 mg/2 ml, injection 10 amps
6855-016-80 M M Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5 g/L for 1 L(WHO recommended formula) 100 sacs ™2
6857-016-E6 ReSoMal 42 g for 1L 50 sacs
6032-010-07 W zinc dispersable 20 mg (as zinc sulfate), blister 100 tabs

MEDICINES FOR ENDOCRINE DISORDERS
Antithyroid Medicine
2298-002-30 M M levothyroxine sodium 0.1 mg, blister 28 tabs

Insulins and other Antidiabetic Agents

0625-002-03 glibenclamide 5 mg 1000 tabs
0626-002-07 H M dliclazide 80 mg, blister 100 tabs
0632-IN2-09 H M insulinisophane 100 IU/ml injection NPH 10 ml HM (**) 1 vial !
0637-IN3-09 H M insulin neutral 100 1U/ml injection actrapid 10 ml HM (**) 1 vial !
0624-002-15 B H metformin HCI 500 mg 500 tabs
0624-002-27 B H metformin HCI 500 mg, blister 500 tabs
0623-002-15 metformin HCI 850 mg 500 tabs

MUSCLE RELAXANTS AND CHOLINESTERASE INHIBITORS
3505-019-16 B M vecuronium bromide 10 mg, powder for inj 10 vials *

OPHTHALMOLOGICAL PREPARATIONS
3206-107-06 ciprofloxacin 0.3% eye drops, 5 ml 1 btl

@ ESSENTIAL MEDICINES 13



3207-107-E4 B M gentamicin 0.3% eye drops, 5 ml 50 btls
3284-071-C3 @ M tetracycline HCI 1% eye ointment, 5 g 50 tubes
3287-107-06 H M timolol 0.5% eye drops, 5 ml 1 btl

MEDICINES FOR REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH AND PERINATAL CARE
Contraceptives

G611-002-19 W condom female FC2 nitrile 1000 pces

G600-G21-26 @ condom male lubricated 53 mm WHO/ISO4074 squarefoil 144 pces 7

2244-EL2-K8 M ethinylestradiol / levonorgestrel 0.03/0.15 mg, 21 tabs + 7 placebo 100 cycs
tabs

2251-002-17 W intrauterine device (IUD) Cu 375 standard 50 pces

2247-002-G9 ® levonorgestrel 0.75 mg 2 tabs

Antioxytocics
5552-002-E1 H B misoprostol 200 microgram, blister 40 tabs
5537-002-18 H H oxytocin 10 IU/ml, 1 ml, injection (*) 100 amps !

MEDICINES FOR MENTAL AND BEHAVIOURAL DISORDERS
Medicines used in psychotic disorders

2620-009-03 chlorpromazine HCI 25 mg, coated 1000 tabs
2622-009-03 E M chlorpromazine HCI 100 mg, coated 1000 tabs
2639-061-20 ® fluphenazine decanoate 25 mg/ml,1 ml, injection 10 amps
2637-002-07 H M haloperidol 5mg 100 tabs
2640-002-49 H M haloperidol 5 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection 5 amps

Medicines used in mood and sleep disorders

2717-002-03 H M amitriptyline HCI 25 mg, coated 1000 tabs
2720-002-03 M M carbamazepine 200 mg 1000 tabs
2732-002-03 H M diazepam 5 mg (pt) 1000 tabs 3
2710-002-31 H M fluoxetine 20 mg, blister 100 caps
0742-009-07 W M sodium valproate 200 mg, enteric coated, blister 100 tabs
0750-009-32 [ M sodium valproate 500 mg, enteric coated, blister 30 tabs

MEDICINES ACTING ON THE RESPIRATORY TRACT

2315-058-00 M M beclometasone oral inhaler 50 mcg/dose, 200 doses (UN1950) 1 pce 2
2317-058-00 beclometasone oral inhaler 250 mcg/dose, 200 doses (UN1950) 1 pce 2
0156-002-03 salbutamol 4 mg 1000 tabs

0164-058-00 M M salbutamol oral inhaler 0.1 mg/dose, 200 doses (UN1950) 1 pce 2

INTRAVENOUS (IV) FLUIDS AND PLASMA SUBSTITUTES (IV giving sets not included)

6751-WN1-84 [l E dextrose 5%, 250 ml 30 btls
6751-WS2-58 [ M dextrose 5%, 500 ml 20 btls
6751-WN3-90 [ M dextrose 5%, 1000 ml 12 btls
6772-002-A4 W dextrose 50%, 50 ml, injection 20 vials
6774-002-69 W polygeline 4%, 500 ml (Gelofusin) 10 btls
6781-002-20 potassium chloride 1 g/10 ml, injection 10 amps
6780-WS1-H7 W ringer lactate (Hartmann), 250 ml 30 bags

14 ESSENTIAL MEDICINES @



6780-WS2-58 M ringer lactate (Hartmann), 500 ml 20 btls

6780-WN3-90 | ringer lactate (Hartmann), 1000 ml 12 btls
6788-109-61 sodium bicarbonate 8.4%, 20 ml, injection 50 amps
6790-WN1-84 M E sodium chloride 0.9%, 250 ml 30 btls
6790-WS2-58 [l EM sodium chloride 0.9%, 500 ml 20 btls
6790-WN3-90 @ H sodium chloride 0.9%, 1000 ml 12 btls
6872-002-61 [ M water for injection, 5 ml 50 amps
6875-002-61 M M water forinjection, 10 ml 50 amps

VITAMINS AND MINERALS

6207-725-BW multiple micronutrient supplement for pregnant women 180 tabs
6209-122-06 multivitamin syrup, 100 ml 1 btl
6206-002-03 multivitamin, coated 1000 tabs ™
6781-002-20 potassium chloride 1 g/10 ml, injection 10 amps
6218-002-21 M M vitamin A (retinol) 50,000 IU 1000 caps
6220-002-R3 M H vitamin A (retinol) 100,000 IU 500 caps
6219-002-34 @ M vitamin A (retinol) 200,000 IU 100 caps
6234-002-03 vitamin B compound 1000 tabs "
6248-002-03 | vitamin B-1 (thiamine HCI) 50 mg 1000 tabs
6272-VB6-03 vitamin B-6 (pyridoxine HCI) 50 mg 1000 tabs
6283-002-07 vitamin C (ascorbic acid) 250 mg, chewable, blister 100 tabs
5209-057-18 vitamin K-1 (phytomenadione) 10 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection (*a) 100 amps '®
6032-010-07 zinc dispersible 20 mg (as zinc sulfate), blister 100 tabs

M = EML H = USAID/BHA EML

@ ESSENTIAL MEDICINES 15



HIV/AIDS-RELATED
PRODUCTS

AN ESTIMATED 38 MILLION PEOPLE WORLDWIDE ARE LIVING WITH HIV,
OF WHICH AT LEAST 95% LIVE IN LOW-AND MIDDLE-INCOME COUNTRIES
ALTHOUGH HIV/AIDS CANNOT BE CURED, ANTIRETROVIRAL TREATMENT
DRAMATICALLY REDUCES MORTALITY AND IMPROVES THE QUALITY OF
LIFE FOR PEOPLE LIVING WITH THE DISEASE

IDA Foundation contributes to the global e Diagnostic tests and monitoring equipment

fight against HIV/AIDS by increasing the e Medicines to treat opportunistic infections

availability of affordable quality products for e Tailor-made product kits

the prevention, diagnosis and treatment of

HIV/AIDS. IDA Foundation supplies ARVs Lo projects

funded by national governments, the Global

These include: Fund, USAID, UNITAID and other funding

e Antiretroviral (ARV) medicines from mechanisms. Through these programmes
generic and branded manufacturers we currently supply first, second and third

e Gondoms (male/female) line medicines, as well as paediatric ARVs to

e Male circumcision kits over 40 countries.




VIH/SIDA |
PRODUITS APPARENTES

ON ESTIME QUE 38 MILLIONS DE PERSES VIVENT AVEC LE VIH DANS LE
MONDE, 95 % DE CES PERSES SE TROUVANT DANS DES PAYS A REVENUS
FAIBLES ET INTERMEDIAIRES. BIEN QUE LE VIH/SIDA NE SE GUERISSE PAS,
LE TRAITEMENT ANTIRETROVIRAL (ART) REDUIT CONSIDERABLEMENT LA
MORTALITE ET AMELIORE LA QUALITE DE VIE DES PERSES QUI VIVENT
AVEC CETTE MALADIE.

FR

IDA contribue a la lutte mondiale contre le
VIH/SIDA en améliorant la disponibilité de
produits abordables de haute qualité pour la
prévention, le diagnostic et le traitement du
VIH/SIDA.

Ces produits sont les suivants :

e Médicaments anti-rétroviraux produits par
des fabricants de génériques et de princeps

e Préservatifs (masculins/féminins)

e Kil de circoncision masculine

e Tesls de diagnostic et équipements de
controle

e Médicaments pour les infections
opportunistes
e Kits de produits sur mesure

IDA Foundation fournit des médicaments
antirétroviraux a des projels financés par
des gouvernements nationaux, le Fonds
Mondial, USAID, UNITAID et d’autres mécan-
ismes de financement. Par le biais de ces
programmes, nous fournissons actuellement
des médicaments de premiere, deuxiéme

el troisieme intentions, ainsi que des ARV
pédiatriques a plus de 40 pays.

R HIV-AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS 17




HIV/AIDS PREVENTION - VIH/SIDA PREVENTION

Condoms
G611-002-19 B condom female FC2 nitrile 1000 pces
G600-G21-26 W condom male lubricated 53 mm width, WHO/ISO4074, square foil 144 pces 7

STERILISATION (REUSABLE KIT)
8441-TY1-00 autoclave tape, steam sterilisation, 18 mm x 50 m 1 roll
8442-TY2-00 pressure cooker steriliser 21 L 1 pce

MALE CIRCUMCISION KIT - KIT DE CIRCONCISION MASCULINE

IDA supports WHO's effort Lo increase the delivery of safe circumcision services in countries
that choose to scale up male circumcision as an approach of HIV prevention. IDA has designed a
variety of kits containing all necessary supplies for male circumcision procedures.

IDA soutient I'OMS dans ses efforts pour accroitre la provision de services de qualité pour la
circoncision masculine dans les pays ayant choisi d’inciter cette pratique comme une méthode de
prévention contre le VIH. Dans cetle optique, IDA a sélectionné une gamme de kils comprenant
tout le matériel nécessaire a la procédure.

XXXX-XXX-XX* male circumcision kit (various types/compositions available) 1 kit

* multiple product codes

PRE EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS (PrEP)
3130-002-14 M  tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg 30 tabs
3131-614-14 W tenofovir 300 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg 30 tabs

PEP KIT - KIT PPE
The Post Exposure Prophylaxis (PEP) HIV kit contains supplies that reduce the risk of HIV infection,
for use after possible HIV exposure (e.g. through sexual assault).The kit contains short-term

EN antiretroviral treatment, a 1-step urine pregnancy test and emergency contraception.

Le kit Prophylaxie post-exposition (PPE) contient des fournitures réduisant le risque d’infection au
VIH, pour une utilisation apres une possible exposition au VIH (exemple : agression sexuelle). Le kit
contient un traitement antirétroviral de court terme, un test de grossesse urinaire en une étape, et
FRun contraceptif post rapport sexuel.

K903-K01-02 Post Exposure Prophylaxis HIV (PEP) kit 1 kit

HIV/AIDS DIAGNOSTICS AND MONITORING EQUIPMENT
Simple/Rapid tests

J862-TY1-01 capillary tube, EDTA, whole blood, 0.05 ml 100 pces
L242-187-06 Determine chasebuffer, 2.5 ml, for 100 tests 1 btl
D303-TY8-29 HIV 1+2 Rapid test Determine (7D23) Ab (*a) 100 tests '®
D303-TY4-66 HIV 1+2 Rapid test Stat-Pak Ab 20 tests
D303-TY9-66 HIV 1+2 Rapid test Unigold Ab (*a) 20 tests ¢

ELISA assays
D304-TY1-51 HIV 1+2+0 Elisa Murex Ag/Ab combination (7G79) ** 96 tests

18 HIV-AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS &



MONITORING
D635-002-56
D630-002-56
D629-002-44
L015-126-06
L017-005-06
L016-005-06
P302-002-28
D640-002-29
D219-002-29
D218-002-02
P217-TY1-08
P217-TY2-08
K402-002-29

W =EML

v this ARV medicine is part of the Global Fund list (2020) of ARV pharmaceutical products and is USFDA tentatively

FACS Count CD4 Reagent Kit, 50 tests BD (***)

FACS Count CD4/CD8/CD3 Reagent Kit, 50 tests BD (***)
FACS Count Control Kit, 25 tests BD (***)

FACS flow sheath fluid BD, 20 L

FACS clean fluid BD, 5 L

FACS rinse fluid BD, 5 L

FACS Count Paper roll thermal BD

FACS Presto Cartridge Kit, 100 tests (including sample collection)
Pima CD4 Cartridge Kit, 100 tests

Pima bead standards

Pima printer paper | non adhesive

Pima printer paper Il adhesive

finger stick sample collection kit for 100 tests

approved and/or WHO prequialified, or is approved by a stringent regulatory authority.

R HIV-AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS

1 kit
1 kit
1 kit
1 btl
1 btl
1 btl
5 rolls
1 kit
1 kit
1 kit
10 rolls
10 rolls
1 kit

8

8

19



ANTIRETROVIRAL MEDICINES

Integrase Inhibitors
3197-002-14 B V dolutegravir 50 mg 30 tabs
3185-002-04 M / raltegravir 400 mg 60 tabs

Nucleoside Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitors (NRTI)

3128-002-04 M V abacavir 300 mg 60 tabs
3129-037-06 / abacavir 20 mg/ml, oral solution, 240 ml 1 btl

3122-002-04 didanosine 25 mg, buffered 60 tabs
3123-002-04 didanosine 100 mg, buffered 60 tabs
3119-054-42 didanosine 250 mg, delayed release 30 caps
3127-054-42 didanosine 400 mg, delayed release 30 caps
3107-002-04 M V lamivudine 150 mg 60 tabs
3187-662-04 M V lamivudine 30 mg + zidovudine 60 mg, dispersible 60 tabs
3106-335-04 M / lamivudine 150 mg + zidovudine 300 mg 60 tabs
3149-335-14 v lamivudine 300 mg + tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg 30 tabs
3140-037-06 M  lamivudine 10 mg/ml, oral solution, 240 ml 1 btl

3130-002-14 M  tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg 30 tabs
3131-614-14 M  tenofovir 300 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg 30 tabs
3101-002-34  / zidovudine 100 mg 100 caps
3102-002-04 M / zidovudine 300 mg 60 tabs
3142-037-06 M / zidovudine 10 mg/ml, oral solution, 240 ml 1 btl

3103-109-64 W / zidovudine 10 mg/ml, solution for IV infusion, 20 ml 5 vials

Non-Nucleoside Reverse Transcriptase Inhibitors (NNRTI)

3136-002-42  / efavirenz 50 mg 30 caps
3118-002-88 M  efavirenz 200 mg 90 caps
3135-002-14 M / efavirenz 600 mg 30 tabs
3139-032-06 v efavirenz 30 mg/ml, oral solution, 180 ml 1 btl

3186-002-39 etravirine 100 mg 120 tabs
3193-194-04 M  nevirapine 50 mg, tablet for oral suspension 60 tabs
3109-002-04 M  nevirapine 200 mg 60 tabs
3146-660-06 M V nevirapine 10 mg/ml, oral suspension, 240 ml 1 bl

Protease Inhibitors (PI)

3179-601-14 W  atazanavir 300 mg + ritonavir 100 mg 30 tabs
3195-002-04 M  darunavir 400 mg 60 tabs
3189-002-04 M  darunavir 600 mg 60 tabs
3172-002-04 V/ fosamprenavir 700 mg 60 tabs
3171-002-04 M / lopinavir 100 mg + ritonavir 25 mg 60 tabs
3170-002-39 M V lopinavir 200 mg + ritonavir 50 mg 120 tabs
3141-658-J4 v lopinavir 80 mg/ml + ritonavir 20 mg/ml, oral solution (**) 5 btls
3188-602-04 M V ritonavir 100 mg tab (heat stable) 60 tabs

Fixed Dose Combinations (FDC)
3164-194-04 B abacavir 60 mg + lamivudine 30 mg, tablet for oral suspension 60 tabs
3152-335-14 v abacavir 600 mg + lamivudine 300 mg 30 tabs

20 HIV-AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS



3179-601-14 M / atazanavir 300 mg + ritonavir 100 mg 30 tabs

3134-AR1-14 M / efavirenz 600 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg + tenofovir 300 mg 30 tabs
3187-662-04 M  lamivudine 30 mg + zidovudine 60 mg, dispersible 60 tabs
3147-AR2-04 M / lamivudine 30 mg + zidovudine 60 mg + nevirapine 50 mg 60 tabs
3106-335-04 M  lamivudine 150 mg + zidovudine 300 mg 60 tabs
3161-661-43 /' lamivudine 150 mg + zidovudine 300 mg + efavirenz 600 mg, co-blister  60+30 tabs
3158-614-04 M lamivudine 150 mg + zidovudine 300 mg + nevirapine 200 mg 60 tabs
3149-335-14 / lamivudine 300 mg + tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 300 mg 30 tabs
3184-AR6-14  / lamivudine 300 mg + tenofovir df 300 mg + efavirenz 600 mg 30 tabs
3196-663-43 lamivudine 300mg + tenofovir df 300 mg + nevirapine 200 mg 30+60 tabs
3171-002-04 M  lopinavir 100 mg + ritonavir 25 mg 60 tabs
3170-002-39 M  lopinavir 200 mg + ritonavir 50 mg 120 tabs
3141-658-J4 M / lopinavir 80 mg/ml + ritonavir 20 mg/ml, oral solution, 60 ml (**) 5btls !
3131-614-14 M / tenofovir 300 mg + emtricitabine 200 mg 30 tabs
B =EML

/' this ARV medicine is part of the Global Fund list (2020) of ARV pharmaceutical products and is USFDA
tentatively approved and/or WHO prequalified, or is approved by a stringent regulatory authority.

R HIV-AIDS RELATED PRODUCTS 21



MALARIA-RELATED
PRODUCTS

MALARIA TS A LIFE-THREATENING DISEASE, AND POSES A SERIOUS
THREAT TO APPROXIMATELY HALF OF THE WORLD'S POPULATION.
IDA FOUNDATION OFFERS AN EXTENSIVE PRODUCT RANGE FOR
PREVENTION, DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF MALARIA:

e Full range of WHOPES approved Long e A broad range of (combination) therapies
Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) for the treatment of malaria, including

e Rapid diagnostic tests to detect the main artemisinin-based combination therapies
types of malaria infection in remote (ACTs) in fixed doses and co-blister
settings packaging

PALUDISME /
PRODUITS APPARENTES

LE PALUDISME, UNE MALADIE MORTELLE DANS LE MONDE, EST UNE MENACE
SERIEUSE POUR PRES DE LA MOITIE DE LA POPULATION DE NOTRE PLANETE.
IDA PROPOSE UNE GAMME EXTENSIVE DE PRODUITS POUR LA PREVENTION, LE
DEPISTAGE ET LE TRAITEMENT DES INFECTIONS PALUDEENNES:

e Gamme compléte de moustiquaires e Une large gamme de thérapies (de combi-
approuvées « WHOPES » naison) pour le traitement du paludisme,

e Sélection complete de tests diagnostiques comprenant les thérapies de combinaison
rapides séparés pour dépister les basées sur I'artémisinine (ACT), proposées
différents types de paludisme sous forme de doses fixes el de co-blisters

FR

22 MALARIA RELATED PRODUCTS %



MALARIA PREVENTION
XXXX-XXX-XX* WHOPES approved Long-Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLIN) 1 pce

(various sizes available) * multiple product codes

MALARIA DIAGNOSTICS
D301-TY3-44 B malaria Pfalciparum rapid test CareStart 25 tests 1°
D302-TY3-44 M malaria P.falciparum + Pan rapid test CareStart 25 tests 1°

ANTIMALARIAL MEDICINES
Artemisinin-based Combination Therapy, Fixed Dose Combination

1612-332-54 1 M artesunate 25 mg + amodiaquine 67.5 mg, blister, infant 25x3 tabs
1613-333-54 [ M artesunate 50 mg + amodiaquine 135 mg, blister, children 25x3 tabs
1614-334-54 [ M artesunate 100 mg + amodiaquine 270 mg, blister, youth 25x3 tabs
1614-334-E7 [ B artesunate 100 mg + amodiaquine 270 mg, blister, adult 25x6 tabs
1662-329-G8 M M artemether 20 mg + lumefantrine 120 mg, dispersible, blister, infant 30x6 tabs
1662-329-70 1 M artemether 20 mg + lumefantrine 120 mg, dispersible, blister, 30x12 tabs
children
1665-331-86 [ M artemether 20 mg + lumefantrine 120 mg, blister, youth 30x18 tabs
1665-331-98 [ M artemether 20 mg + lumefantrine 120 mg, blister, adult 30x24 tabs

Other anti-malarials

1611-082-09 M artesunate 60 mg, powder for inj + 2 solvents 1 vial
1654-002-D8 B artemether 20 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection 30 amps
1655-002-D8 M M artemether 80 mg/ml, 1 ml, injection 30 amps
5016-002-07 B doxycycline 100 mg (as hyclate), blister 100 tabs
1680-002-18 B quinine di-HCI 600 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps
1678-009-11 W quinine sulfate 300 mg, film coated, blister 1000 tabs
1683-002-03 M  sulfadoxine 500 mg + pyrimethamine 25 mg 1000 tabs

[ = EML M = USAID/BHA EML

F° MALARIA RELATED PRODUCTS 23



TUBERCULOSIS-RELATED

PRODUCTS

TUBERCULOSIS (TB) IS ONE OF THE WORLD'S MOST COMMON AND
LIFE-THREATENING DISEASES. TREATMENT IS DIFFICULT, ESPECIALLY
FOR MULTIDRUG-RESISTANT FORMS OF TB (MDR-TB) OR IN THE CASE OF

CO-INFECTION WITH HIV.

As a partner of the Stop TB Partnership and
procurement agent for the Global Drug Facility,
IDA has supplied first and second line anti-TB

IDA’s TB range consists of:
e ['irst line anti-TB medicines
e Second/Third line anti-TB medicines

medicines to over 100 countries. e Laboratory equipment
e Gomplete HIV/AIDS product range for patients

with a co-infection of TB and HIV/AIDS

EN

TUBERCULOSE ,
PRODUITS APPARENTES

LA TUBERCULOSE (TB) EST 'UNE DES MALADIES LES PLUS REPANDUES
DANS LE MONDE, MAIS AUSSI 'UNE DES PLUS DANGEREUSES POUR LA
SANTE. LE TRAITEMENT EST DIFFICILE, EN PARTICULIER POUR CE QUI
FST DE LA TUBERCULOSE MULTI-RESISTANTE OU LORSOQU'IL EXISTE UNE
COINFECTION AVEC LE VIH.

En tant que partenaire du Partenariat La gamme IDA anti-tuberculose se compose :

Halte a la TB et agent d’approvisiement de e De médicaments anti-tuberculeux de
la Global Drug Facility, IDA a fourni des premiere intention ;
médicaments anti-tuberculeux de premiére e De médicaments anti-tuberculeux de
et deuxieme intentions a plus de 100 pays. deuxiéme/troisieme intention ;

R e D’équipements de laboratoire ;

e D'une gamme complete de produits contre
le VIH/SIDA pour des patients atteints d'une
coinfection tuberculose VIH/SIDA.

24 TUBERCULOSIS RELATED PRODUCTS



TB DIAGNOSTICS AND MONITORING

Laboratory
L072-131-06 M ethanol 70% denaturated, 1 L (UN1170) 1 btl 2
L142-131-06 ethanol 96% denaturated, 1 L (UN1170) 1 btl 2
U580-TY1-19 sputum container 30 ml, plastic, with lid 1000 pces

X-Ray*
X030-TY3-00  X-ray machine EasyPortable + accessories 1 pce
X030-TY5-00 X-ray machine EasyDR + accessories 1 pce
X030-TY8-00 X-ray machine Light backpack + accessories 1 pce
X014-TY1-00 Leaded window frame 93.5x 73.5 cm 1 pce
X015-TY1-00 Leaded glass panel 83 x 63 cm 1 pce
X015-TY3-00 Leaded glass panel 80 x 195 cm 1 pce
Z105-TY1-00 Power pack Ml 1 pce
X018-TY1-00 Screening stand aluminium for X-ray 1 pce
X005-TY1-79 x-ray developer, powder for 22.5 L (manual use), 2.6 kg (UN3077) 1 pack 2
X004-222-01 x-ray film 30 x 40 cm green sensitive, non-interleaved 100 pces
X007-TY1-79 x-ray fixer, powder for 22.5 L (for manual use), 3.3 kg 1 pack
* CAD4TB hardware and software licenses available upon request

Microscopy
L245-177-06 immersion oil, refraction index 1.510-1.521, 100 ml 1 btl
8534-TY1-19 microscope coverslips 22 x 22 mm glass 1000 pces
M790-TY1-00  microscope Olympus CX23 LED in case (4 obj) 1 pce
8532-TY1-19 microscope slides 76 x 26 mm frosted end tropical packing 1000 pces

ANTITUBERCULOSIS MEDICINES

First Line single formulations (including paediatrics)
1920-002-07 M ethambutol HCI 100 mg, blister 100 tabs ¢
1921-010-07 M ethambutol HCI 100 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs °
1922-002-23 M ethambutol HCI 400 mg, blister 672 tabs 7
1932-002-07 M isoniazid 100 mg, blister 100 tabs 7
1934-002-23 M isoniazid 300 mg, blister 672 tabs ¢
1959-010-10 M pyrazinamide 150 mg, dispersible 100 tabs
1959-010-07 M pyrazinamide 150 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs
1961-002-23 M pyrazinamide 400 mg, blister 672 tabs  ?
1960-002-23 pyrazinamide 500 mg, blister 672 tabs 7
5050-002-34 M rifabutin 150 mg, blister 100 caps
5060-002-31 M rifampicin 150 mg, blister 100 caps *
5062-002-31 M rifampicin 300 mg, blister 100 caps *
5062-002-07 M rifampicin 300 mg, blister 100 tabs
5049-002-A6 M rifapentine 150 mg, blister 24 tabs

First Line fixed dose combinations
1932-010-07 M isoniazid 100 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs *
5065-010-73 M rifampicin 75 mg + isoniazid 50 mg, dispersible, blister 84 tabs 7
5066-330-73 M rifampicin 75 mg + isoniazid 50 mg + pyrazinamide 150 mg, 84 tabs 7

dispersible, blister

A TUBERCULOSIS RELATED PRODUCTS 25



5064-002-AV M rifampicin 150 mg + isoniazid 75 mg, blister 336 tabs 7

5064-002-23 M rifampicin 150 mg + isoniazid 75 mg, blister 672 tabs 7

5054-TB2-23 M rifampicin 150 mg + isoniazid 75 mg + ethambutol 275 mg, blister 672 tabs 7

5055-TB2-AV M rifampicin 150 mg + izoniazid 75 mg + pyrazinamide 400 mg + 336 tabs ¢
ethambutol 275 mg, blister

5055-TB2-23 M rifampicin 150 mg + izoniazid 75 mg + pyrazinamide 400 mg + 672 tabs  °
ethambutol 275 mg, blister

5059-002-BT rifapentine 300 mg + izoniazid 300 mg, blister 36 tabs 7

Second and Third Line single formulations

5039-002-20 M amikacin 500 mg/2 ml, injection 100 amps °
1970-002-N2 M bedaquiline 100 mg 188 tabs °
2009-002-34 M clofazimine 50 mg 100 caps **
2009-002-07 M clofazimine 50 mg, blister 100 tabs 7
2010-002-34 M clofazimine 100 mg 100 caps °*®
2010-002-07 M clofazimine 100 mg, blister 100 tabs *
1949-002-31 M cycloserine 125 mg, blister 100 caps °
1950-002-31 M cycloserine 250 mg, blister 100 caps °*
1975-002-23 M delamanid 50 mg, blister 672 tabs 7
1928-010-07 M ethionamide 125 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs ¢
1925-002-07 M ethionamide 250 mg, blister 100 tabs *
4705-003-16 M imipenem / cilastatin 500 mg + 500 mg, powder for inf 10 vials 7
5048-010-07 M levofloxacin 100 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs ¢
5041-002-07 M levofloxacin 250 mg, blister 100 tabs ¢
5042-002-07 M levofloxacin 500 mg, blister 100 tabs ¢
5047-002-07 M levofloxacin 750 mg, blister 100 tabs 7
5089-002-53 M linezolid 600 mg, blister 10 tabs  *
5089-002-07 M linezolid 600 mg, blister 100 tabs *
4707-019-16 meropenem 1g injectable powder for solution for IV 10 vials ¢
5045-010-07 M moxifloxacin 100 mg, dispersible, blister 100 tabs ¢
5046-002-07 M moxifloxacin 400 mg, blister 100 tabs ¢
5072-TB4-97 [ PAS acid sachet eq. to 4 g aminosalicylic acid (a*) 30 sacs %%
5073-004-H3 H PAS sodium eq. to 4 g PAS, powder for oral sol 25 sacs  ?
5056-002-BN  pretomanid 200 mg 26 tabs °
1926-002-07 M prothionamide 250 mg, blister 100 tabs
5075-002-A3 M streptomycin 1 g, powder for inj 100 vials  +*
1910-002-31 M terizidone 250 mg, blister 100 caps °

TB RELATED MEDICINES

4729-AC1-07 B amoxicillin 500 mg + clavulanic acid 125 mg, blister 100 tabs 7
6272-VB6-67 vitamin B-6 50 mg (pyridoxine HCI), blister 50 tabs ¢
6274-VB6-Z3 vitamin B-6 100 mg (pyridoxine HCI) 250 tabs  °

TB RELATED PRODUCTS

N706-NO1-01 autodisable syringe 5 ml with needle 21G x 1-1/2" 100 pces
N706-N54-01  autodisable syringe 5 ml with needle 22G x 1-1/2" 100 pces
N706-N02-01  autodisable syringe 5 ml with needle 23G x 1" 100 pces

26 TUBERCULOSIS RELATED PRODUCTS



E959-TY2-00 SMC Smart medication container kit 1 pce

E959-TY1-00 SMM Smart medication module kit 1 pce
KT01-001-02 TB kit Cat I & Il Kit A 1 kit
W =EML

A TUBERCULOSIS RELATED PRODUCTS 27



EMERGENCY
RESPONSE

IDA OFFERS THE INTERAGENCY EMERGENCY HEALTH KIT 2017 AS A
PRIORITY ITEM

The contents of the kit are determined
by World Health Organization (WHO) in
cooperation with international and non-
governmental reliel agencies.

The kits have been adopted by many organi-
sations and national authorities as a reliable,
standardised, affordable and quickly available
source of essential medicines and medical

devices urgently required in disaster situations.

IDA offers the Cholera kit and PED/SAM kit
2020 from stock, but these kits can also be

24HR EMERG

28 EMERGENCY RESPONSE @

requested in emergency situations.

In addition, IDA has extensive experience
in working with customers to create custom
kits based on specific requirements.

For more information on custom-made kits
please contact your sales representative or
the IDA Foundation service desk (+31 20
403 3051).

For the complete kit content lists please visil
our products kit page or contact your sales
representative.

Y PHONE +31 6 5438 7985 (for emergencies only)




REPONSE
D'URGENCE

IDA PROPOSE LE KIT SANITAIRE D'URGENCE INTERINSTITUTIONS 2017

COMME UN ARTICLE PRIORITAIRE

Le contenu du kit est déterminé par 1'Or-
ganisation Mondiale de la Santé (OMS) en
coopération avec des agences humanitaires
internationales et non-gouvernementales.
I1'a é1é adopté par beaucoup d'organisations
et autorités nationales comme une source
humanitaire de médicaments essentiels

et fournitures médicales, abordable,
standardisé et rapidement disponible en cas
d’'urgence dans des situations de désastre.
IDA propose le kit contre le choléra et le

kit PED / SAM 2020 disponibles en stock et

pouvant étre commandés en cas d’urgence.
En complément, grace a une forte expérience
acquise en collaboration avec nos clients,
IDA vous propose des kits sur mesure selon
vos besoins.

Pour plus d'informations, contactez votre
représentant commercial ou notre Service
clientele (+31 20 403 3051).

Pour la liste compléte de nos kils, visilez
notre page Kits dans la section Produits ou
contactez votre représentant commercial.

N -
- -

-

= |
.-

—

® EMERGENCY RESPONSE 29



Emergency Health Kit - Kit Sanitaire d'Urgence
The Interagency Emergency Health Kit (IEHK 2017) is designed to meet the initial primary healthcare
needs of a displaced population without medical facilities or a population with disrupted medical
facilities in the immediate aftermath of a natural disaster or during an emergency (definition WHO).
The IEHK contains medicines and medical supplies in quantities that are sufficient to assist a
population of 10.000 people for approximately 3 months in crisis situations, such as floods, droughts,
earthquakes or armed conflicts. Customers who want to purchase a complete kit should order 10 of

each basic module and 1 of each supplementary module.

Le Kit sanitaire d'urgence interinstitutions (IEHK 2017) est congu pour répondre aux besoins immédiats
en matiére de soins de santé primaires d'une population déplacée n‘ayant pas accés a des services
médicaux ou d'une population dont les services médicaux ont été perturbés, dans les premiers jours
suivant une catastrophe naturelle ou lors d'une situation d'urgence (définition de I'OMS). L'IEHK
contient assez de fournitures médicales pour assister environ 10.000 perses pendant environ 3 mois
dans des situations de crise telles que des inondations, sécheresses, séismes ou en cas de conflit

armé. Pour I'achat d'un kit complet (10 000 personnes), il vous suffit de commander 10 kits de chaque

module de base et un kit de chaque module supplémentaire.

FR
A070-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Basic medicines, 1 module* 1 kit
A071-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Basic malaria, 1 module* 1 kit
A072-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Basic renewable and equipment, 1 module* 1 kit
A073-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary medicines, 1 module 1 kit
K074-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary controlled medicines, 1 module 1 kit
A075-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary medicines cold chain, 1 module 1 kit
A076-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary malaria, 1 module 1 kit
A079-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary equipment, 1 module 1 kit
A078-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary renewable, 1 module 1 kit
A077-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary PEP, 1 module 1 kit
A080-000-02 M IEHK 2017 Supplementary documentation, 1 module 1 kit

Cholera Kit - Kit de Choléra
The cholera kits are designed to support the first month of the initial response to an outbreak. Each type
of kit (treatment of 100 cases) has been adapted to the specific use and needs required in various

health settings during an outbreak.

Les kits contre le choléra sont congus pour prendre en charge le premier mois de la réponse initiale
en cas d'épidémie. Chaque modeéle de kit (chacun congu pour le traitement de 100 cas) a été adapté

spécifiquement selon l'usage et les besoins des différents cadres de santé mis en place contre

I'épidémie.
FR

A040-000-02 M Cholera Central Reference 1/5 Drugs module 1 kit
A041-000-02 M Cholera Central Reference 2/5 Renewable supply module 1 kit
A042-000-02 M Cholera Central Reference 3/5 Equipment module 1 kit
A043-000-02 B Cholera Central Reference 4/5 Logistics module 1 kit
A044-000-02 B Cholera Central Reference 5/5 Documents and stationary module 1 kit
A045-000-02 B Cholera Periphery 1/5 Drugs module 1 kit
A046-000-02 B Cholera Periphery 2/5 Renewable supply module 1 kit

30 EMERGENCY RESPONSE &



A047-000-02 M Cholera Periphery 3/5 Equipment module 1 kit
A048-000-02 B Cholera Periphery 4/5 Logistics module 1 kit
A049-000-02 M Cholera Periphery 5/5 Documents and stationary module 1 kit
A050-000-02 B Cholera Community 1/3 Drugs module 1 kit
A051-000-02 M Cholera Community 2/3 ORP based care 1 kit
A052-000-02 M Cholera Community 3/3 Documents module 1 kit

PED/SAM KIT - KIT PED / SAM 2020
The PED/SAM kit is specifically designed for children and provides suitable medicines, renewables,
and equipment to treat common childhood illnesses including severe acute malnutrition with medical
complications. One kit can treat 50 children with severe acute malnutrition and medical complications.

The kit can also be used in paediatric wards (10-15 beds) for 3 months.

Le kit PED / SAM 2020 a été congu spécialement pour les enfants. Il comprend les médicaments,
équipements et matériels a usage unique nécessaires au traitement des maladies pédiatriques les
plus communes, dont la malnutrition aigué sévére avec complication médicale. Un kit peut traiter 50

enfants atteints de malnutrition aigué séveére avec complication médicale. Le kit peut aussi étre utilisé

par les services pédiatriques (10 - 15 lits) pendant trois mois.

A081-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Medicines SAM, 1 module 1 kit
A082-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Medicines PED oral, 1 module 1 kit
A083-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Medicines PED injectables, 1 module 1 kit
K084-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Medicines PED controlled, 1 module 1 kit
A085-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Medicines malaria, 1 module 1 kit
A086-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Renewables, 1 module 1 kit
A087-000-02 M Kit PED-SAM 2020 Equipment, 1T module 1 kit

H = USAID/BHA EML *a complete kit for 10.000 persons consists 10 x 1 kit

® EMERGENCY RESPONSE 31



COVID-19

SINCE THE COVID-19 OUTBREAK IN THE END OF 2019, IDA HAS BEEN
ACTIVELY WORKING ON THE SOURCING OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT (PPE) PRODUCTS FOR COVID-19 RESPONSE, ANTICIPATING
UPCOMING GLOBAL HEALTHCARE CHALLENGES, ESPECIALLY IN LOW-
AND MIDDLE-INCOME COUNTRIES

IDA’s focus is on ensuring people, especially e Personal Protective Equipment
healthcare workers, are protected while e Disinfectants
doing their work. Our COVID-19 portfolio e Supplies / bags
consists of: e Diagnostics
N e [iquipment
e Medicines

COVID-19

DEPUIS 'EMERGENCE DE LA COVID-19 A LA FIN 2019, IDA S'EST
RAPIDEMENT INVESTIE DANS LA RECHERCHE DE FOURNISSEURS
D'EQUIPEMENTS DE PROTECTION INDIVIDUELLE (EPI), AFIN D'ANTICIPER
LES DEFIS IMMINENTS LIES AU SECTEUR DE LA SANTE, TOUT
PARTICULIEREMENT DANS LES PAYS A REVENU FAIBLE OU INTERMEDIAIRE.

IDA porte une certaine attention a ce que e Equipements de Protection Individuelle
tout personne, et principalement le person- e Désinfectants
nel de la santé, puisse étre protégée dans e [lournitures et sacs
I'exercice de son activité. Notre portfolio e Diagnostiques
Govid-19 comprend : e Equipements
FR e Médicamenls



PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

7201-002-01  apron w neckband plastic disp. 100 pces
7218-TY3-40 boots PVC white size 41, 1 pair (also available in size 38, 39, 42-47) 1 pair
Z205-TY3-D9 coverall large (also available in size M and XL) 40 pces
7205-TY3-17 coverall large (also available in size S, M, XL and XXL) 50 pces
G301-G13-01 examination gloves latex powder free, medium 100 pces

(also available in size Sand L)
G301-G16-01 examination gloves latex powdered, medium (also available in size Sand L) 100 pces
G304-G13-01 examination gloves nitrile powder free, medium 100 pces

(also available in size Sand L)

R501-002-D9 face mask FFP2 without valve disp. (respirator) 40 pces
R502-002-08 face mask FFP3 without valve disp. respirator, medical 10 pces
7213-TY3-08 face shield 22 x 32 cm 10 pces
7213-TY4-33  face shield 29 x 25 cm 200 pces
7213-TY3-33 face shield L33 x W22 cm 200 pces
Z215-TY1-B2 goggles sealed protective 155 x 60 mm, single use 80 pces
Z215-TY2-F4 goggles sealed protective 155 x 80 x 80 mm 60 pces
7215-TY4-01 goggles sealed protective 180 x 100 mm 100 pces
7197-002-01  headcap operating disp. 100 pces
Z198-TY4-01 isolation gown, nonwoven disp. Class 6, large 100 pces
Z198-TY5-01 isolation gown, nonwoven disp. Class 6, XL 100 pces
Z198-TY1-01 isolation gown, nonwoven disp. level 1, large 100 pces
(also available in size M and XL)

7198-TY6-01 isolation gown, nonwoven disp. level 2, XL 100 pces
8913-TY3-17 medical face mask disp. Type lIR (surgical) 50 pces
8913-TY4-17 medical face mask disp. Type IIR (surg tie strap) 50 pces
8404-TY2-17 oxygen mask with tube for adult 50 pces
8404-TY1-17 oxygen mask with tube for pediatric 50 pces
R504-TY1-17  respirator KN95 (mask) foldable 50 pces
Z238-TY3-00 scrub suit non-sterile washable M (also available in size S and L) 1 pce

Z195-TY3-H1 shoecover 17 x41 cm, 4 mm 2000 pces
G300-G08-35 surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 7.5, 8 x 50 pr 400 pair

(also available in size 6.5 and 8.5)
G300-G07-35 surgical gloves latex sterile powdered, size 7.5, 8 x 50 pr 400 pair
(also available in size 6.5 and 8.5)

DISINFECTANTS

3346-727-06 chlorhexidine glu.0.5%+ethanol 70% (hand rub), 100 ml, UN1170 1 btl 2
3346-728-06 chlorhexidine glu.0.5%+ethanol 70% (hand rub), 500 ml, UN1170 1 btl 2
3346-729-06 chlorhexidine glu.0.5%+ethanol 70% hand rub), 1L, UN1170 1 btl 2
L072-131-06  ethanol 70% denaturated 1 L, UN1170 1 btl 2
L142-131-06  ethanol 96% denaturated 1 L, UN1170 1 btl 2
3709-137-06  ethanol 70% v/v hand gel 500 ml, UN1170 1 btl ?
3709-131-06  ethanol 70% v/v hand gel 1 L, UN1170 1 btl 2
3707-726-06  hand disinfectant, propanol 75% + mecetronium 100 ml, UN1987 1 btl 2
3707-068-06 hand disinfectant, propanol 75% + mecetronium 500 ml, UN1987 1 btl 2
3707-067-N9  hand disinfectant, propanol 75% + mecetronium 5 L, UN1987 1jar 2



SUPPLIES / BAGS

8724-TY2-00 bag body plastic 220 x 80 cm, 300 micron 1 pce
(also available in size 150 x 100 cm and 250 x 120 cm)

8600-TZ3-01 biohazard bag 15 x 25 cm transparent 100 pces
(also available in 50 x 50 cm red and 90 x 70 cm yellow)

8600-TY8-33 biohazard bag 64 x 89 cm red 200 pces

8600-TX1-01 biohazard bag 70 x 90 cm red (also available in 90 x 100 cm red) 100 pces

8600-TZ1-17  biohazard bag 84 x 52 cm red 50 pces

8601-TY6-01 biohazard bag autoclavable 70 x 90 cm red 100 pces

(also available in size 50 x 50 cm and 90 x 100 cm)

DIAGNOSTICS
H116-TY1-25 Abbott 96 well optical reaction plate 20 pces
H607-TY1-P6  Abbott m2000sp 96 deep well plate 32 pces
H606-TY1-G6 Abbott m2000sp master mix tube w caps 150 pces
H604-TY1-H2 Abbott m2000sp pipette tips 1Tml black, 24 x 96 pce 2304 pces
H604-TY2-H2 Abbott m2000sp pipette tips 200ul black, 24 x 96 pce 2304 pces
H605-107-H1  Abbott m2000sp reaction vessel 5 ml 2000 pces
H608-134-T2 Abbott m2000sp reagent vessel 200 ml 90 pces
L006-TY2-51 Abbott mSystem sample prep DNA, 4 x 24 tests 96 tests
H117-002-01 Abbott optical adhesive cover 100 pces
H625-TY2-BY collection and Transport Kit VTM, for oral or nasal 50 pces
H625-TY1-BY collection and Transport Kit VTM, for oral sampling 50 pces
D311-TY1-51  SARS-CoV-2 RealTime PCR kit Amplification reagent *F 96 tests !
D311-TY2-02 SARS-CoV-2 RealTime PCR kit Control Kit, 8 sets *F 1 kit !
D312-002-44 SARS-CoV-2 triple Antibody (IgA/IgM/IgG) rapid 25 tests

EQUIPMENT
8510-TY2-00 non-contactthermometer elect. infrared 5-15 cm 1 pce

8510-TY3-00 non-contactthermometer elect. infrared 5-8 cm 1 pce

E788-TY1-00 oxygen concentrator V5 Quiet Life, Shenyang Canta 1 pce
E784-TY2-00 oxygen concentrator V-8, 8 L 1 pce

MEDICINES
2320-002-03 dexamethasone 0.5 mg, 1000 tabs 1 jar
2326-060-20 dexamethasone sodium phosphate 4 mg/1 mlinj 10 amps
2327-060-20 dexamethasone sodium phosphate 8 mg/2 mlinj 10 amps
2325-065-18 dexamethasone sodium phosphate 5 mg/ml 1 ml inj 100 amps
3419-002-J6  remdesivir for injection, 100 mg, powder for injection 6 vials ¢

34 COVID #






NEGLECTED

TROPICAL DISEASES

NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES (NTDS) ARE A GROUP OF TROPICAL
INFECTIONS THAT ARE RARE OR OCCUR IN AREAS OF EXTREME POVERTY.

This makes them commercially less interest-

ing to pharmaceutical companies, thereby
limiting treatment options. WHO estimates
over 1 billion people suffer from an NTD,
thus causing a global burden comperable to
that of HIV/AIDS, TB or malaria.

In line with our mission, IDA Foundation
contributes to making these orphan
medicines available where they are needed
most. One example is the procurement of
sodium stibogluconate and paromomycin for
the treatment of leishmaniasis.

LES MALADIES /
TROPICALES NEGLIGEES

LES MALADIES TROPICALES NEGLIGEES FORMENT UN GROUPE
D'INFECTIONS TROPICALES QUI SONT RARES OU FRAPPENT DES ZONES
DE PAUVRETE EXTREME.

FR

36

Ainsi, elles ne présentent pas d’intérét
stratégique pour I'industrie pharmaceutique,
ce qui limite les options de traitement.

Or I'OMS estime que plus d'un milliard de
perses souffrent d'une maladie tropicale
négligée, ce qui représente une charge de
morbidité comparable a celles du VIH/SIDA,

NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES ¢

de la tuberculose ou du paludisme. En accord
avec sa mission, IDA Foundation contribue

a rendre disponibles, 1a ot ils sont le plus
nécessaires, les médicaments orphelins
suivants : le stibogluconate de sodium et

la paromomycine (pour le traitement de la
leishmaniose).



NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES

1338-002-03 [ M albendazole 400 mg, chewable 1000 tabs
1505-002-09 [ M amphotericin B 50 mg, powder for inj (***) 1 vial ¢
1320-002-15 [ M praziquantel 600 mg 500 tabs
5033-524-18 W H paromomycin sulfate equivalent to 750 mg paromomycin/2 ml 100 amps
1383-097-09 M M sodium stibogluconate 33%, 30 ml, injection (10% antimony) 1 vial

B = EML H = USAID/BHA EML

. Sodijym St:'tu:'Q*'”“ﬂﬂa,E
* Sinjection pp 4
i } S coning.

gP equiva®’ i f

3 plFrIM, orpy Store b
S0PV uge only. Store U5, 40
) EIMWMEP 6P

s Wt ot e
Cimiaa

# NEGLECTED TROPICAL DISEASES 37



DIAGNOSTIC AND
LABORATORY SUPPLIES

RECOGNISING THE IMPORTANCE OF AN EARLY AND CORRECT
DIAGNOSIS, WE CONSTANTLY IMPROVE OUR RANGE OF DIAGNOSTIC
AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES AT IDA FOUNDATION.

We offer a balanced portfolio of essential As with the medicines in IDA’s range, all of
laboratory requirements as well as diagnos- our diagnostic and laboratory supplies are
lic Lests. quality assured.

EN

APPROVISIEMENTS DE
DIAGNOSTIC ET DE LABORATOIRE

CONSCIENTS DE L'IMPORTANCE D'UN DIAGNOSTIC CORRECT

ET PRECOCE, IDA FOUNDATION TRAVAILLE EN PERMANENCE A
LAMELIORATION DE SA GAMME DE MATERIEL DE DEPISTAGE ET DE
FOURNITURES DE LABORATOIRE.

Nous proposons un portefeuille équilibré de Chacune de nos fournitures de diagnostic et
matériel de laboratoire essentiel ainsi que de laboratoires ont été soumise

de produits de test diagnostic. Les produits a des tests de qualité rigoureux. Pour la
proviennent de fournisseurs réputés et ils version frangaise, merci de vous référer aux
suivent les derniéres tendances du marché. pages 38-40.

FR

38 DIAGNOSTIC AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 4



ev  DIAGNOSTIC TESTS AND URINE STRIPS

8518-TY4-02  blood glucosemeter SD CodeFree 1 kit
D531-TY1-16  bloodgroup anti A, 200 test monoclonal, 10 ml (**) 10 vials !
D533-TY1-16  bloodgroup anti A/B, 200 test monoclonal, 10 ml (**) 10 vials !
D532-TY1-16  bloodgroup anti B, 200 test monoclonal, 10 ml (**) 10 vials '
D535-TY2-16  bloodgroup anti D, 200 test monoclonal IgM Clone1, 10 ml (**) 10 vials '
L242-187-06  Determine chasebuffer 2.5 ml, 100 test 1 btl 8
8519-TY4-56  glucose test strips SD CodeFree 50 strips
D689-TY1-29  hepatitis BHBsAg Determine (*a) 100 tests
D536-TY1-29 pregnancy test hCG strips 2.5 mm 100 tests &7
D550-TY4-41  Syphilis rapid test First response TP 30 tests !
D700-TY4-29  urine test strip, protein/glucose/pH 100 pces ¢
D700-TY1-29 urine test strip, 10 parameters 100 pces

LABORATORY INSTRUMENTARIUM

8463-394-00 centrifuge hand operated 4 x 15 ml with buckets + 4 tubes 1 pce !
H177-TY2-00  centrifuge tube, graduated glass, conical 110 x 16/17, 15 ml 1 pce 87
E123-TY1-00 haemoglobinometer HemoCue Hb 301 analyzer 1 pce

LABORATORY REQUIREMENTS

8405-002-01 alcohol swabs 100 pces '
H100-H77-01 blood collecting tube purple 4 ml, EDTA-K2 100 pces !
N708-N50-01 blood collection needle 21Gx1 1/2" 100 pces
8428-002-33  blood lancets, disposable 200 pces
8429-TY2-01  capillary tubes, haematocrit heparin, 75 mm 100 pces
L072-131-06  ethanol 70% denaturated, 1 L (UN1170) 1 btl
L142-131-06 ethanol 96% denaturated, 1 L (UN1170) 1 btl
U581-TY1-19  faeces specimen container 15 ml, with lid + spoon 1000 pces
L079-137-93  Giemsa solution plastic bottle, 500 ml (UN1992) 2 btls
L191-568-02  Gram staining set, 5x 500 ml (UN1993) 1 set
U580-TY1-19  sputum container 30 ml, plastic, with lid 1000 pces
U582-TY1-24  urine specimen container 150 ml, with lid 500 pces
MICROSCOPY
L245-177-06  immersion oil, refraction index 1.510-1.521, 100 ml 1 btl
8534-TY1-19  microscope coverslips 22 x 22 mm glass 1000 pces
M790-TY1-00 microscope Olympus CX23 LED in case (4 obj) 1 pce
8532-TY1-19  microscope slides 76 x 26 mm frosted end tropical packing 1000 pces

STERILISATION

8441-TY1-00  autoclave tape, steam sterilisation, 18 mm x 50 m 1 roll

8442-TY2-00 pressure cooker steriliser 21 L 1 pce
X-RAY

X005-TY1-79  x-ray developer, powder for 22.5 L (manual use), 2.6 kg (UN3077) 1 pack

X004-221-01  x-ray film 24 x 30 cm green sensitive, non-interleaved 100 pces

X004-222-01  x-ray film 30 x 40 cm green sensitive, non-interleaved 100 pces

4 DIAGNOSTIC AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 39



EN X004-223-01  x-ray film 35 x 35 cm green sensitive, non-interleaved

X004-224-01  x-ray film 35 x 43 cm green sensitive, non-interleaved
X007-TY1-79  x-ray fixer, powder for 22.5 L (for manual use), 3.3 kg

R TESTS DE DIAGNOSTIC ET BANDELETTES URINAIRES
D531-TY1-16 200 tests réactifs monoclonaux anti-A, 10 ml (**)
D533-TY1-16 200 tests réactifs monoclonaux anti-A/B, 10 ml (**)

40 DIAGNOSTIC AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 4

100 pces
100 pces
1 pack

10 amp
10 amp

2

1

1



FR

D532-TY1-16 200 tests réactifs monoclonaux anti-B, 10 ml (**)

D535-TY2-16 200 tests réactifs monoclonaux anti-D, IgM Clone1, 10 ml (**)
8519-TY4-56 bandelettes de glycémie pour lecteur de glycémie SD Code Free
D700-TY4-29 bandelettes urinaires, protéines / glucose / PH

D700-TY1-29 bandelettes urinaires, 10 paramétres

8518-TY4-02 lecteur d'autocontréle du taux de glycémie SD Code Free
D550-TY4-41 syphilis test rapide First response TP

L242-187-06 tampon de détection Determine, 2,5 ml, pour 100 tests
D689-TY1-29 test de dépistage Hépatite B Determine AgHBs (*a)

D536-TY1-29 test de grossesse hCG, bandelettes 2,5 mm

INSTRUMENTATION DE LABORATOIRE
8463-394-00 centrifugeuse manuelle 4 x 15 ml + seaux & 4 tubes
E123-TY1-00 hémoglobinométre HemoCue Hb 301 analyseur
H177-TY2-00 tube de centrifugeuse, verre gradué, 15 ml conique 110 x 16/17

NECESSAIRE DE LABORATOIRE
N708-N50-01 aiguille de veinopuncture, 21G x 1,5"
L072-131-06 alcool 70%, dénaturé, 1 L (UN1170)
L142-131-06 alcool 96%, dénaturé, 1 L (UN1170)
1191-568-02 kit de coloration de Gram 5 x 500 ml (UN1993)
8428-002-33 lancettes de sang, stériles, usage unique
U580-TY1-19 pota crachats 30 ml, plastique, avec couvercle
U581-TY1-19 pota prélévement de selles 15 ml, avec couvercle et cuillere
U582-TY1-24 pota prélévement d'urine avec couvercle, 150 ml
L079-137-93 solution de Giemsa, 500 ml, flacon plastique (UN1992)
8405-002-01 tampons alcoolisés
8429-TY2-01 tubes capillaires, hématoc. héparin. 75 mm
H100-H77-01 tube de prélév. sanguin 4 ml, EDTA-K, violet

MICROSCOPIE
L.245-177-06 huile a immersion, indice de réfraction, 1.510-1.521, 100 ml
8534-TY1-19 lamelles couvre-objet, 22 x 22 mm, verre
8532-TY1-19 lames porte-object, dépolie, 76 x 26 mm, épaisseur 1-1,2 mm
M790-TY1-00 loupes binoculaires, Olympus CX23 |[ED, avec malette (4 obj.)

STERILISATION
8442-TY2-00 autocuiseur, 21 L, avec manomeétre, sans panier
8441-TY1-00 ruban pour autoclave, stérilisation vapeur, 18 mm x 50 m

RAYONS X
X004-221-01 film radiographique, 24 x 30 cm, lumiére verte, non-interfolié
X004-222-01 film radiographique, 30 x 40 cm, lumiére verte, non-interfolié
X004-223-01 film radiographique, 35 x 35 cm, lumiére verte, non-interfolié
X004-224-01 film radiographique, 35 x 43 cm, lumiére verte, non-interfolié

X005-TY1-79 poudre de détection de rayons x, pour 22,5 litres, usage man. (UN3077), 2.6 kg
X007-TY1-79 poudre de fixation de rayons x, pour 22,5 litres, usage man., 3.3 kg

4 DIAGNOSTIC AND

1

10 amp
10 vials '
50 pce
100 rubans
100 rubans
1 pce
30 tests !
1blle &
100 tests '8
100 tests

1 pce
1 pce
1 pce

100 pces 8
1 blle
1 blle
1 set
200 pces
1000 pces
1000 pces
500 pces
2 blles
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces

1 blle
1000 pces
1000 pces

1 pces

1 pce
1 roul.

100 pces

100 pces

100 pces

100 pces
1pqt 2
1 pqt

LABORATORY SUPPLIES 41



MEDICAL SUPPLIES
AND EQUIPMENT

AS WITH MEDICINES, AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY ASSURED MEDICAL
SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT IS ESSENTIAL TO ENSURE SUCCESSFUI

TREATMENT.
Therefore, at IDA Foundation we constantly We offer a wide range of quality-assured
evaluate and update our medical supplies medical disposables and renewable
portfolio, keeping the most essential devices, carefully selected from reliable
materials in stock. manufacturers.

BN

FOURNITURES ET
“QUIPEMENTS MEDICAUX

COMME C'EST LE CAS POUR LES MED\(iAMENTS, LA DISPONIBILITE D'UN
MATERIEL ET D'UN EQUIPEMENT MEDICAL DE QUALITE GARANTIE EST
ESSENTIELLE POUR ASSURER LA REUSSITE D'UN TRAITEMENT

IDA Foundation évalue et actualise donc en étendue de dispositifs médicaux jetables et
permanence son portefeuille de dispositifs renouvelables, sélectiés parmi des fabricants
médicaux, ne gardant en stock que le matériel fiables. Pour la version frangaise, merci de
le plus essentiel. Nous proposons une gamme vous référer aux pages 50-56.

42 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q&



ev  ANAESTHETIC AND RESUSCITATION SUPPLIES

C005-212-08 e.t. cuffed tube oral 7 mm, disposable (4 - 8 are available) 10 pces
C012-C43-00 Guedel airway PVC disposable, size 1(2, 3 + 4 are also available) 1 pce
J834-TY1-02 laryngoscope + 4 blades (1 str. neonate) + spare bulb 1 set
E788-TY1-00 oxygen concentrator V5 Quiet Life, Shenyang Canta 1 pce
8404-TY2-17 oxygen mask for adults with tube 50 pces
C007-C19-01 oxygen tube ch10, 40 cm, disposable 100 pces
8811-TY1-00 resuscitator, incl. mask no. 2 + 5 (Ambu Mark IV), reusable 1 pce
8810-TY1-00 resuscitator baby, incl. mask OA (Ambu Mark V), reusable 1 pce

CATHETERS AND TUBES

C002-C02-08 catheter Foley ch10 balloon 5 ml, sterile 10 pces

C002-C03-08 catheter Foley ch12 balloon 10 ml, sterile 10 pces
(ch14, 16, 18, 20 + 22 are also available)

C004-C12-01 catheter nelaton ch10 disposable, sterile, plastic 100 pces

C006-C17-01 feeding tube ch5 40 cm disposable Luer, sterile 100 pces
(ch8 + 10 are also available)

C007-C19-01 oxygen tube ch10 40 cm, disposable 100 pces

C008-C21-01 stomach tube ch14 80 cm disposable, sterile, plastic 100 pces
(ch16 is also available)

C008-C30-13 stomach tube ch18 125 cm disposable, sterile 25 pces

C009-C31-01 suction tube ch8 disposable, sterile 100 pces
(ch10 + 16 are also available)

C001-C34-08 thorax drain with trocar sterile ch28 28 cm 10 pces

DELIVERY ROOM MATERIALS

K330-000-02 Clean Delivery Kit UNFPA 2011 (200 packs) 1 kit
8411-124-06  conductivity gel ultra/phonic 250 ml 1 btl
F506-TY1-00 delivery bed, foldable, leg supports, wash basin 1 pce
8513-TY1-00 Doppler ultrasound Elite 100 + 3MHz probe EN30 1 pce
G302-G19-01 examination gloves plastic (PE), large 100 pces
G301-G15-01 examination gloves powder free, latex, small 100 pces
G301-G13-01 examination gloves powder free, latex, medium 100 pces
G301-G14-01 examination gloves powder free, latex, large 100 pces
G304-G15-01 examination gloves powder free, nitrile, small 100 pces
G304-G13-01 examination gloves powder free, nitrile, medium 100 pces
G304-G14-01 examination gloves powder free, nitrile, large 100 pces
G301-G18-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, small 100 pces
G301-G16-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, medium 100 pces
G301-G17-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, large 100 pces
G305-G16-94 gynaecological gloves, sterile, latex, medium 25 pairs
8412-000-02 manual vacuum aspirator for gynaecologicale use + cannulas 1 kit
8488-TY2-25 maternity pads 33x 9.5cm 20 pces
8416-C12-01  mucus extractor, baby, disposable, Ch10 with filter 100 pces
8503-TY2-00 scale baby, 16 kg x 5 g, table model + pan 1 pce
8727-000-17  umbilical cord clamp, disposable, sterile 50 pces
8483-161-00 umbilical cord tie 3 mm, non-sterile, 100 m 1 roll

& MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 43



v DIAGNOSTIC INSTRUMENTS

J834-TY1-02
8555-TY2-00
8506-TY1-00
8476-TY1-00
J404-TY1-00
J042-TY2-00
8459-002-00
8459-TY1-00
8469-TY1-00
8514-002-00
8479-159-01

laryngoscope + 4 blades (1 str. neonate) + spare bulb
MUAC tape, child, for measuring circumf. pvc
ophthalmoscope "mini" with battery handle

otoscope, battery + spare bulb in hard case

reflex hammer with detachable access

speculum vaginal Graves, medium, 100 x 30 mm, adjustable
sphygmomanometer aneroid for adults
sphygmomanometer aneroid for adults, Speidel Keller
stethoscope, Littman type, double cups, lightweight + spares
thermometer, clinical, digital

tongue depressor, wood, 15 ¢cm x 18 mm

DRESSINGS AND BANDAGES

B025-242-08
B025-243-54
B025-240-99
B025-244-62
B025-241-62
B024-241-00
B024-239-00
B022-B01-08
B022-B03-08
B003-403-13
B020-B06-25
B020-B05-08
B007-B09-01
B008-B09-G2
B007-B08-01
B008-B08-Q5
B013-229-05
B011-B21-08
B011-B22-08
B011-B23-08
B017-235-12
8488-TY2-25
B001-201-12
B001-202-12
B001-203-12
B002-202-12

GLOVES
G302-G19-01
G301-G15-01
G301-G13-01
G301-G14-01
G304-G15-01

adhesive tape 1.25cm x5 m

adhesive tape 2.50 cmx5m

adhesive tape 5cm x5 m

adhesive tape 7.50 cmx 5 m

adhesive tape 10cm x5 m

adhesive tape 10 cm x 5 m, perforated woven tearable
adhesive tape 18 cm x 5 m, perforated woven tearable
bandage crepe polyester 6 cm x 4 m stretched 30 g/m2
bandage crepe polyester 10 cm x 4 m stretched 30 g/m2
cotton wool absorbent BP/EurP. 500 g

elastic bandage (crepe) 8 cm x 5 m stretched 75 g/m2
elastic bandage (crepe) 10 cm x 5 m stretched 75 g/m2
gauze compresses 5 x 5 c¢cm, 12 ply non sterile 23 g/m2
gauze compresses 5x 5 cm, 12 ply sterile

gauze compresses 10 x 10 cm, 12 ply non sterile 23 g/m2
gauze compresses 10 x 10 cm, 12 ply sterile 23 g/m2
gauze paraffin impregnated,10 x 10 cm sterile
hydrophilic bandage 5 cm x 5 m self edged 31 g/m2
hydrophilic bandage 7.5 cm x 5 m self edged 31 g/m2
hydrophilic bandage 10 cm x 5 m self edged 31 g/m2
hydrophilic gauze 90 cm x 91 m, 17 g/m2

maternity pads 33 x 9.5 cm

plaster of Paris bandage 10.0 cm x 2.7 m

plaster of Paris bandage 15.0 cm x 2.7 m

plaster of Paris bandage 20.0 cm x 2.7 m

undercast padding synthetic, 15cm x 2.7 m

examination gloves plastic (PE), large
examination gloves powder free, latex, small
examination gloves powder free, latex, medium
examination gloves powder free, latex, large

examination gloves powder free, nitrile, small

44 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q&

G UG GG

100

- NN M 0 O

10
10
25
20
10
100
120
100
45
36
10
10
10

100
100
100
100
100

set
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pces

rolls
rolls
rolls
rolls
rolls
roll
roll
rolls
rolls
rolls
rolls
rolls
pces
pces
pces
pces
pces
rolls
rolls
rolls
pces
pces
pces
pces
pces

rolls

pces
pces
pces
pces

pces



G304-G13-01 examination gloves powder free, nitrile, medium 100 pces

G304-G14-01 examination gloves powder free, nitrile, large 100 pces
G301-G18-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, small 100 pces
G301-G16-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, medium 100 pces
G301-G17-01 examination gloves powdered, latex, large 100 pces
G305-G16-94 gloves gynaecolog. powdered, latex, sterile medium 25 pairs

G300-G08-35 surgical gloves powder free latex sterile size 7.5 (also available in sizes 6.5, 7,8) 400 pairs
G300-G07-35 surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 7.5 (also available in sizes 7 & 8) 400 pairs

STERILISATION

8441-TY1-00 autoclave tape, steam sterilisation, 18 mm x 50 m

N

roll
8442-TY2-00 pressure cooker steriliser 21 L 1 pce

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS
J014-TY1-01  blade for surgical knives type 10 100 pces
(also available in type 11,12, 15, 20, 21, 22, 23 + 24)

J821-TY1-00 forceps artery, Halsted-Mosquito, curved, 12.5 cm 1 pce
J816-TY3-00 forceps artery, Kocher, straight, 14 cm 1 pce
J816-TY4-00 forceps artery, Kocher, straight, 18 cm 1 pce
J819-TY2-00 forceps artery, Pean, straight, 14 cm 1 pce
J214-TY2-00 forceps dressing standard, 14.5 cm 1 pce
JO06-TY1-00 forcepstissue, 1x 2 teeth (spring type), 14.5 cm 1 pce
J135-TY2-00 handle for surgical blades no. 3 1 pce
J135-TY3-00 handle for surgical blades no. 4 1 pce
U505-310-00 instrumenttray, 31x22x3 cm 1 pce
JO09-TY2-00 needle holder, Mayo-Hegar, straight, 16 cm 1 pce
J400-TY1-00 scissors bandage, Lister curved, 16 cm 1 pce
J809-TY9-00 scissors surgical straight, blunt/blunt, 14 cm 1 pce
J810-TY1-00 scissors surgical straight, Deaver, sharp/blunt, 14 cm 1 pce
J809-TY7-00 scissors surgical straight, sharp/sharp, 14.5 cm 1 pce
8808-TY1-00 suction pump, foot/hand operated, "Twin", 600 ml 1 pce

SUTURING MATERIALS

Suture atraumatic (with needle attached) non-absorbable
S$103-S05-05  suture polyamide (2/0) 75 cm 3/8 reverse cutting ndl 30 mm 36 pces
S503-S06-05 suture silk (4/0) 45 cm 3/8 reverse cutting ndl 18.5 mm 36 pces
S501-S07-05  suture silk (2/0) 45 cm 3/8 reverse cutting ndl 24.5 mm 36 pces

Suture atraumatic (with needle attached) absorbable
S641-S29-05  suture synthetic absorbable (3/0) 70 cm 1/2 round body ndl 26 mm 36 pces
S607-S30-05  suture synthetic absorbable (2/0) 70 cm 3/8 reverse cutting ndl 30 mm 36 pces
S607-S29-05  suture synthetic absorbable (2/0) 70 cm 1/2 round body ndl 26 mm 36 pces
S602-S33-05  suture synthetic absorbable (2) 90 cm 1/2 round body ndl 40 mm 36 pces
S606-S20-05 suture synthetic absorbable (1) 90 cm 1/2 reverse cutting ndl 36.5 mm 36 pces
S606-S24-05 suture synthetic absorbable (1) 70 cm 1/2 round body ndl 36.5 mm 36 pces
S617-S21-05  suture synthetic absorbable (0) 70 cm 1/2 round body ndl 40 mm 36 pces

Q& MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 45



v SYRINGES, NEEDLES AND ADMINISTRATION SETS

F011-N43-01 blood giving set with air inlet + needle, disposable 100 pces
F006-111-47  CPDA bag 35 ml for 250 ml blood + taking set 10 bags
F006-112-47  CPDA bag 63 ml for 450 ml blood + taking set 10 bags
F002-N47-17 IV placement unit 22G 50 pces
(18 + 24G units are also available)
FO03-N47-17 IV placement unit 22G + injection port and wings 50 pces
(18, 20 + 24G units are also available)

F004-N39-Q3 infusion giving set with airinlet + needle 21G 400 pces
FO005-TY2-13  Metriset for infusion 150 ml, 60 drops/ml 25 sets

N705-N15-01 needle Luer 19G x 1 1/2" (1.1 x 40 mm), sterile, disposable 100 pces
N705-N17-01 needle Luer 21G x 1 1/2"(0.8 x 38 mm), sterile, disposable 100 pces
N705-N19-01 needle Luer 23G x 1 1/4" (0.6 x 30 mm), sterile, disposable 100 pces
N705-N22-01 needle Luer 25G x 5/8" (0.5 x 16 mm), sterile, disposable 100 pces
8407-005-00 safety box to dispose used syringes + needles, 5 L 1 pce

FO01-N40-01 scalp vein infusion set 23G 100 pces
FO01-N41-01 scalp vein infusion set 25G 100 pces
N700-N34-13 spinal needle 25G x 90 mm, sterile, disposable 25 pces
N716-N05-01 syringe insulin 1 ml, 100 [U/ml + fixed ndl 29G x 1/2", disposable 100 pces
N701-106-01 syringe Luer 2 ml, without needle, disposable 100 pces
N702-N13-01 syringe Luer 2 ml, with bypacked needle 21G x 1 1/2", disposable 100 pces
N702-N09-01 syringe Luer 2 ml, with bypacked needle 23G x 1 1/4", disposable 100 pces
N702-N01-01 syringe Luer 5 ml, with bypacked needle 21G x 1 1/2", disposable 100 pces
N702-N10-01 syringe Luer 5 ml, with bypacked needle 22G x 1 1/4", disposable 100 pces
N701-107-01  syringe Luer 5 ml, without needle, disposable 100 pces
N702-N11-01 syringe Luer 10 ml, with bypacked needle 21G x 1 1/2", disposable 100 pces
N701-108-01 syringe Luer 10 ml, without needle, disposable 100 pces
N711-171-F4  syringe 60 ml, catheter tip, disposable 60 pces

SUNDRY HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL ITEMS

7201-002-19  apron with neckband opaque plastic disposable 1000 pces
8600-TZ5-01 biohazard bag, 90 x 70 cm yellow 100 pces
8420-TY1-00 blanket, survival, disposable, 210 x 160 cm 1 pce

8411-124-06  conductivity gel ultra/phonic 250 ml 1 btl
U502-248-00 kidney dish 25 cm, stainless steel 1 pce
8498-077-52 lubricating jelly, sterile, 82 g 1 tube
1
1

8407-005-00 safety box to dispose used syringes + needles, 5 L pce

8501-TY1-00 scale, mechanic bathroom type, 150 kg x 500 g pce

H137-TY2-00 screwcap with inlay for plastic bottle 1 pce

8703-163-24  tabletbags 10 x 15 cm, minigrip, no pictogram 0.04 mm 500 pces
8704-164-24 tablet bags resealable, 60 x 80 mm + pictogram, 0.038 mm 500 pces
8704-165-24 tablet bags resealable, 80 x 100 mm + pictogram, 0.038 mm 500 pces
8725-305-25 tourniquet rubber, synthetic, 100 cm x 1.8 cm 20 pces
C014-149-08 urine collecting bag 2000 ml, with tap and valve 10 bags

46 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q



Q& MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 47



w MATERIEL D'ANESTHESIE ET DE REANIMATION

E788-TY1-00 concentrateur d'oxygéne V5 Quiet Life, Shenyang canta 1 pce
J834-TY1-02 laryngoscope + 4 lames (1 néonatale) + ampoule de rechange 1 set
8404-TY2-17 masque a oxygne pour adulte avec tube 50 pces
8811-TY1-00 réanimateur Ambu Mark IV, avec masque No. 2+5 1 pce
8810-TY1-00 réanimateur pour bébé Ambu Mark IV, avec masque OA 1 pce
C005-212-08 sonde endotrachéale, a ballet, orale, usage unique, stérilisé, 7.0mm (4,0 - 10 pces
8,0 sont disponibles)
C012-C38-00 sonde oropharyngée (canule de Guedel)taille 00 (0-5 sont disponible) 1 pce
C007-C19-01 tube d'oxygen ch 10, 40 cm, usage unique 100 pces

CATHETERS ET SONDES

C004-C12-01 cathéther Nelaton ch 10 a usage unique, plastique, stérile 100 pces

C001-C34-08 drain thoracique avec trocart stérile 10 pces

C008-C25-13 sonde oesophagienne, ch 18, stérile, usage unique, 125 cm 25 pces

C007-C19-01 sonde a oxygéne, ch 10 40cm a usage unique 100 pces

C006-C17-01 sonde d'alimentation, ch 5, stérile, usage unique, 40 cm, Luer 100 pces
(ch8 + 10 sont disponibles)

C002-C02-08 sonde de Foley, ballet 3-5 ml, stérile, usage unique, ch 10 10 pces

C002-C03-08 sonde de Foley, ballet 10 ml, stérile, ch 12, usage unique 10 pces
(ch14, 16, 18, 20 + 22 sont disponibles)

C008-C21-01 sonde oesophagienne, ch 14, stérile, usage unique, 80 cm 100 pces

(ch16 est disponibles)
C009-C31-01 tube d'aspiration ch 8, stérile, usage unique (ch10 + 16 sont disponibles) 100 pces

MATERIEL DE SALLE D'ACCOUCHEMENT

8513-TY1-00 appareil d'échographie Doppler Elite 100 + 3 MHz sonde EN30 1 pce
8412-000-02 aspirateur sous vide a main pour la gynécologie + accessoires. 1 kit
8503-TY2-00 balance, bébé, Seca 725, 16 kg x 5 g, modeéle de table + cuvette 1 pce
8488-TY2-25 compresses de maternité 33 x 9.5 cm 20 pces
8416-C12-01 extracteur de mucus, type De Lee, usage unique, Ch.10 + filtre 100 pces
8483-161-00 filet pour cordon ombilical, 3 mm non-stérile, 100 m 1 roul.
G304-G14-01 gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, grand 100 pces
G304-G13-01 gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, moyen 100 pces
G304-G15-01 gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, petit 100 pces
G301-G14-01 gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, usage unique, grand 100 pces
G301-G13-01 gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, usage unique, moyen 100 pces
G301-G15-01 gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, usage unique, petit 100 pces
G301-G17-01 gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, usage unique, grand 100 pces
G301-G16-01 gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, usage unique, moyen 100 pces
G301-G18-01 gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, usage unique, petit 100 pces
G302-G19-01 gants d'examen, plastiqe (PE), grands 100 pces
G305-G16-94 gants gynécologiques, latex, stérilisés, pré-poudrés, moyen 25 paires
8411-124-06  gel de conductivité ultrasons, 250 ml 1 tube
K330-000-02 kits d'accouchement hygiénique kit UNFPA 2011 (200 pqt) 2 kit
F506-TY1-00 litd'accouchement, pliable, avec support pieds & lavabo 1 pce
8727-000-17 pince pour cordon ombilical, usage unique 50 pces

48 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q&



e INSTRUMENTS DE DIAGNOSTIC

8479-159-01  abaisse-langue, bois, 15 cm x 18 mm, usage unique 100 pces
J834-TY1-02 laryngoscope + 4 lames (1 néonatale) + ampoule rechange 1 set
J404-TY1-00 marteau de réflexe (Patella) avec accés amovible 1 pce
8506-TY1-00 ophtalmoscope "mini" avec manette de batterie 1 pce
8476-TY1-00 otoscope, batterie + ampoule rechange, étuirigide 1 pce
8555-TY2-00 ruban de mesure MUAC (Circonférence de partie supérieure du bras) 1 pce
J042-TY2-00 spéculum vaginal Graves, moyen, 100 x 30 mm, régable 1 pce
8459-TY1-00 sphygmomanométre anéroide pour adultes, Speidel Keller 1 pce
8459-002-00 sphygmomanomeétre anéroide simple 1 pce
8469-TY1-00 stéthoscope, type Littman, poids plume, double pavillon, avec rechange 1 pce
8514-002-00 thermomeétre digital 1 pce
COMPRESSES ET BANDAGES
B003-403-13 absorbant coton, laine BP/EurP., 500 g 25 roulx
B022-B03-08 bandage crépe polyester 10 cm x 4 m allongé 30 g/m? 10 roulx
B022-B01-08 bandage crépe polyester 6 cm x 4 m allongé 30 g/m? 10 roulx
B020-B05-08 bandage élastique, (crépe) 10 cm x 5 m allongé 75 g/m? 10 roulx
B020-B06-25 bandage élastique, (crépe) 8 cm x 5 m allongé 75 g/m? 20 roulx
B002-202-12 bandage inférieur, synthétique, 15cm x 2.7m 12 pces
B011-B23-08 bandage, hydrophilique 10 cm x 5 m, bordure en pareil 31 g/m? 10 roulx
B011-B21-08 bandage, hydrophilique 5 cm x 5 m, bordure en pareil 31 g/m? 10 roulx
B011-B22-08 bandage, hydrophilique 7.5 x 5 m, bordure en pareil 31 g/m? 10 roulx
B025-242-08 bande adhésive 1.25cm x5 m 10 roulx
B024-241-00 bande adhésive 1.25 cm x 5 m, perforée, tissée, déchirable 1 roul

B025-241-62 bande adhésive 10cm x5 m
B024-239-00 bande adhésive 18 cm x 5 m, perforée, tissée, déchirable

2 roulx
1
B025-243-S4 bande adhésive 2.5cmx5m 8 roulx
4
2

roul

B025-240-99 bande adhésive 5cmx5m roulx
B025-244-62 bande adhésive 7.5 cm x5 m roulx
B008-B08-Q5 compresses de gaze 10 x 10 cm 12 plis, stérile par 1 piece 45 pces
B007-B08-01 compresses de gaze 10 x 10cm ,12 plis, non stérile 100 pces
B008-B09-G2 compresses de gaze 5x5cm 12 plis, stérile par 5 piéces 120 pces
B007-B09-01 compresses de gaze, 5 x5 cm, 12 plis, non-stérile 23g/m? 120 pces
8488-TY2-25 compresses de maternité 33 x 9.5 cm 20 pces
B017-235-12  gaze hydrophilique, 0 cm x 91 m, 13 poids (17g/m?) 12 pces
B013-229-05 gaze imprégnée de paraffine, stérile, 10 x 10 cm 36 pces
B001-201-12 pansement de bandage Paris 10 cm x 2.7 m 12 pces
B001-202-12 pansement de bandage Paris 15cm x 2.7 m 12 pces
B001-203-12 pansement de bandage Paris 20 cm x 2.7 m 12 pces
GANTS
G300-G07-35 gants chirurgicaux, latex, stériles, pré-poudrés, taille 7,5 400 paires
(taille 6, 6.5, 7, 8, 8.5 sont disponibles)
G300-G08-35 gants chirurgicaux, latex, stériles, sans poudre, taille 7,5 400 paires
(taille 6, 6.5, 7, 8, 8.5 sont disponibles)
G301-G15-01 gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, petit 100 pces

Q& MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 49



G301-G13-01
G301-G14-01
G301-G18-01
G301-G16-01
G301-G17-01
G302-G19-01
G304-G15-01
G304-G13-01
G304-G14-01
G305-G16-94

gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, moyen
gants d'examen, latex, non poudrés, grand
gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, petit
gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, moyen
gants d'examen, latex, pré-poudrés, grand
gants d'examen, plastique (PE), grand
gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, petit
gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, moyen
gants d'examen non poudrés, nitrile, grand

gants gynécologiques, latex, stérilisés, pré-poudrés, moyen

STERILISATION

8442-TY2-00
8441-TY1-00

autocuiseur (stéralisation), 21 L

ruban pour autoclave, stérilisation vapeur, 18 mm x 50 m

INSTRUMENTS CHIRURGICAUX

8808-TY1-00
J400-TY1-00
J810-TY1-00
J809-TY?-00
J809-TY7-00
JO14-TY1-01
J135-TY2-00
J135-TY3-00
J006-TY1-00
J214-TY2-00
J816-TY3-00
J821-TY1-00
J816-TY4-00
J819-TY2-00
U505-310-00
J009-TY2-00

aspirateur mécanique (Twin Pump)

ciseaux a pansements, Lister, 16 cm, courbes

ciseaux chirurgicaux, Deaver pointus/mousse, droits, 14 cm
ciseaux chirurgicaux, mousse/mousse, droits, 14 cm

ciseaux chirurgicaux, pointus/pointu, droits, 14 cm

100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
100 pces
25 paires

1 pce

—

roul
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1

pce

lame de bistouri taille 10 (égalementdisponible entailles 11,12, 15,20, 21,22,23&24) 100 pces

manche pour lame de bistourino.3

manche pour lame de bistourino.4

pince a disséquer, 14,5cm 1/2 griffes (type a ressort)
pince a disséquer 14,5cm (type a ressort pour pansement)
pince hémostatique, Kocher, 14 cm, droit

pince hémostatique, Halsted Mosquito, 12.5 cm, courbe
pince hémostatique, Kocher, 18 cm, droit

pince hémostatique, Pean, 14.5 cm, droit

plateau a instruments, 31 x 22 x 3 cm

porte-aiguilles Mayo-Hegar, 16 cm, droit

MATERIEL DE SUTURE
Kit de Suture pour lésions traumatiques (aiguille non comprise, non-résorbable)

S501-S07-05
S503-506-05
$103-S05-05

fil de soie de suture (2/0) 45 cm + 3/8 ct aiguille 24.5 mm
fil de soie de suture (4/0) 45 cm + 3/8 ct aiguille 18.5 mm
fil de suture polyamide (2/0) 75 cm + 3/8 ct aiguille 30 mm

pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce
pce

pce

S s s s s s s s s

pce

36 pces
36 pces
36 pces

Kit de Suture pour lésions traumatiques (aiguille non comprise, résorbable)

S617-521-05

S606-524-05
S606-520-05
5602-533-05
$607-529-05
S607-S30-05
S641-529-05

fil résorb. synth.(0) 70 cm + 1/2 rb aiguille 40 mm, V352H
fil résorb. synth.(1) 70 cm + 1/2 rb aiguille 36.5 mm, V325H
fil résorb. synth.(1) 90 cm + 1/2 ct aiguille 36.5 mm, V519H
fil résorb. synth.(2) 90 cm + 1/ 2rb aiguille 40 mm, V360H
fil résorb. synth.(2/0) 70 cm + 1/2 rb aiguille 26 mm, V317H
fil résorb. synth.(2/0) 70 cm + 3/8 ct aiguille 30 mm, V586H
{

fil résorb. synth.(3/0) 70 cm + 1/2 rb aiguille 26 mm, V316H

50 MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT Q

36 pces
36 pces
36 pces
36 pces
36 pces
36 pces
36 pces



e SERINGUES, AIGUILLES ET KITS DE PERFUSION

8407-005-00 boite de sécurité, pour jeter les seringues & aiguilles, 5 L 1 pces
FO001-N40-01 mircoperfuseurs épicraniens 23G, stérile, usage unique 100 pces
FO01-N41-01 mircoperfuseurs épicraniens 25G, stérile, usage unique 100 pces
F002-N47-17  cathéther IV, 22G, stérile, usage unique (également disponibles en 18 & 24 G) 50 pces
FO03-N47-17 cathéther IV, 22G, avec inj. port.& ailes, stérile, usage unique, 50 pces
(également disponibles en 18, 20 & 24 G)

F004-N39-Q3 perfuseur avec prise d'air et aiguille 400 pces
FO05-TY2-13  microperfuseur Métriset, 150 ml, 60 gouttes/ml| 25 sets
F006-111-47  sac CPDA 35 ml pour 250 ml de sang + kit de prise de sang 10 sac

F006-112-47  sac CPDA 63 ml pour 450 ml de sang + kit de prise de sang 10 sac

FO011-N43-01 set de transfusion sanguine avec filtre & aiguille, stér. usage unique 100 pces
J009-TY2-00 porte aiguille Mayo-Hegar, droit, 16 cm 1 pce

N700-N34-13 aiguille spinale, 25G x 90 mm stérile, a usage unique 25 pces
N701-106-01 seringue Luer 2 ml, stérile, usage unique, sans aiguille 100 pces
N701-107-01 seringue Luer 5 ml, stérile, usage unique, sans aiguille 100 pces
N701-108-01 seringue Luer 10 ml, stérile, usage unique, sans aiguille 100 pces
N702-N01-01 seringue Luer 5 ml, avec aiguille emballée, 21G x 1.5" 100 pces
N702-N09-01 seringue Luer 2 ml, avec aiguille emballée, 23G x 1.1/4" 100 pces
N702-N10-01 seringue Luer 5 ml, avec aiguille emballée, 22G x 1.1/4" 100 pces
N702-N11-01 seringue Luer 10 ml, avec aiguille emballée, 21G x 1.5" 100 pces
N702-N13-01 seringue Luer 2 ml, avec aiguille emballée, 21G x 1.5" 100 pces
N705-N15-01 aiguille Luer, 19G x 1.1/2" (1.1 x 38 mm), stér., usage unique 100 pces
N705-N17-01 aiguille Luer, 21G x 1.1/2" (0.8 x 38 mm), stér., usage unique 100 pces
N705-N19-01 aiguille Luer, 23G x 1.1/4" (0.6 x 30 mm), stér., usage unique 100 pces
N705-N22-01 aiguille Luer, 25G x 5/8" (0.5 x 16 mm), stérile, usage unique 100 pces
N711-171-F4  seringue de 60 ml pointe de cathéter, jetable 60 pces
N716-N05-01 seringue a insuline,100 iu/ml,1 ml + fixation ndl 29G x 1/2" 100 pces

DIVERS ARTICLES MEDICAUX ET HOSPITALIERS

8501-TY1-00 balance, Seca 762 150 kg x 500 g 1 pce
U502-248-00 bassin réniforme, 25 cm, inox 1 pce
8407-005-00 boite de sécurité, pour jeter les seringues & aiguilles, 5 L 1 pce
H137-TY2-00 bouchon visseur avec incrustation pour flacon plastique, 100 ml 1 pce
8420-TY1-00 couverture, survie, usage unique, 210 x 160 cm 1 pce
8725-305-25 garrot, synthétique caoutchouc, 100 x 1.8 cm 20 pces
8411-124-06  gel de conductivité ultrasons, 250 ml 1 tube
8498-077-52 gelée lubrifiante (gelée k-y), 82 g 1 tube
C014-149-08 poche urinaire 2000 ml, avec vidange et valve 10 sac
8600-TZ5-01 sac biohazard, 90 x 70 cm, jaune 100 pces
8703-163-24 sacs pour comprimés a emballage réutilisable, 10 x 15 mm 500 pces

8704-164-24  sacs pour comprimés a emballage réutilisable, 60 x 80 mm, a pictogramme 500 pces
8704-165-24  sacs pour comprimés a emballage réutilisable, 80 x 100 mm, a pictogramme 500 pces
7201-002-19 tablier avec encolure, opaque, plastique, a usage unique 1000 pces

& MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT 51



EN

FOOTNOTES

1. Temperature sensitive, cool, or frozen storage items are marked as (*), (**), (***) and (*F).
See ‘General Information” on page 47.

2. Dangerous goods, see ‘General Information’ on page 47.

3. Psychotropic/narcotic medicine, see “General Information” on page 47.

4. Water for injection not included.

5. For disinfection of water prior to drinking, washing fruit and vegetables etc. Each tablet
releases 5 mg available chlorine when dissolved in water.

6. For disinfection of wounds, instruments, equipment, floors, drinking water. Each tablet
releases 1 g available chlorine when dissolved in water.

7. Tested according to 1ISO 4074:2015 specifications (essentially similar to WHO 2010,
revised 2013).

8. Order acceptance, prices and/or availability can differ depending on required quantity
and country destination. Please contact your sales representative for information and
quotations.

9. IDA is currently the dedicated procurement agent for First- and Second-Line Drugs for the
Global Drug Facility.

10. The kit contains 25 tests, 25 sterile lancets, 25 alcohol swabs, 1 bottle assay diluent and
1 instruction for use.

11. Composition of item: 6206 (multivitamin) 6234 (vitamin B compound)
ascorbic acid (vitamin C) 15 mg -
colecalciferol (vitamin D3) 300 1U -
nicotinamide (vitamin B3) 7.5 mg 10 mg
pyridoxine (vitamin B6) - -
retinol (vitamin A) 2500 1U -
riboflavine (vitamin B2) 0.5 mg 1 mg
thiamine (vitamin B1) 1 mg 1 mg

12. Composition of item: 6855 (1 L) — ORS, WHO EML recommended formula,
low osmolarity:
anhydrous glucose BP 13.5¢
sodium citrate BP 29¢
potassium chloride BP 1.5¢
sodium chloride BP 2.6¢
total: 20.5 ¢

13. Please note thal in some countries this product requires a psychotropic license for
importation.

14. Export of this product will be subject to the Pre-Export Notification (PEN) process,
whereby the importing country must ‘validate’ the proposed shipment. Export permission is
subject to approval by importing countries. Please note that this process can increase the
delivery lead time.

15. Export restrictions from the Netherlands apply Lo certain countries.

16. Controlled transport conditions apply. Shipment by air or, in case of sea freight (non-heat

sensitive or non-cool items), by reefer container only.

52 IDA FOUNDATION



TERMS AND CONDITIONS - SHORT VERSION

IDA FOUNDATION'S COMPLETE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE DEPOSITED
AT THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS, AND
ARE LISTED ON IDA'S WEBSITE WWW.IDAFOUNDATION.ORG.

. Listed prices are in U.S. dollars, FCA Amsterdam, (Free Carrier, Incoterms 2020). The prices

are indicative and are based on IDA’s preferred manufacturer and standard packaging unit.
For current prices and availability please contact your sales representative.

. The minimum order value (value of the goods) is $ 5.000.
. Unless specifically agreed otherwise, all prices quoted by IDA shall be exclusive of BTW (Dutch

VAT), import duties, and other taxes, levies or rights, costs of packing, costs of loading and
unloading, and costs of transport and insurance. Moreover, IDA shall be entitled to charge
administrative and handling expenses.

. In case an order (or part of an order) is cancelled after it has already been confirmed, IDA

Foundation holds the right to charge a cancellation fee of 10% of the value of standard
products; products ordered specially should be reimbursed. Other conditions apply to cancelled
orders based on circumstance; see T&G on the website for full details.

If required, IDA Foundation can arrange transportation of the consignment both by air and

by sea, and can take care of the insurance of the goods during transportation. Insurance fees
amount to 0,4% of the value of the goods. Road transport can only be arranged to countries
outside the EU or to a bonded warehouse within the EU.

GENERAL INFORMATION

1.

Temperature sensitive, cool, or frozen storage items are marked (*), (**), (***) and (*F) and
should be transported by air shipment. The inclusion of temperature sensitive, cool or frozen
storage items in your consignment could lead to a higher freight rate.

(*) / (**) - cool items labelled and handled as “cool”, packed in an export carton and trans-
ported as cool shipment.

(***) - cool items transported in a validated cool box with ice packs.

(*F) - frozen storage items (highly temperature sensitive) transported as Direct Shipment only,
are Dry Ice packed during full transit and should be stored in a freezer upon arrival at the
indicated temperature to avoid temperature excursions.

During transport temperature is being monitored by a pre-programmed temperature recording
device for all cool and frozen shipments.

IDA Foundation gives a pre-advice for immediate collection for (*), (**), (***) and (*F) items
but is not responsible for any damage caused to such items by delayed collection or storage
under inappropriate conditions at the recipient’s site.

. Dangerous goods are marked with a corresponding UN number. The inclusion of dangerous

goods in your consignment could lead to a higher freight rate.

. For psychotropic (pt) and narcotic (nt) medicines, IDA requires the original of the Import

License issued by the Health Authorities of the receiving country in order to obtain an Export
License from the Dutch Ministry of Health. Licensing fees for either psychotropic or narcotic
medicines are $ 200. If the shipment contains both classes of medicines, two licenses are
needed, which will amount to a total fee of $ 400. To prevent any delays in delivery, we advise
you to place separate orders for psychotropic and/or narcotic medicines.

. Goods should be shipped and stored in compliance with GDP guidelines. Avoid rough handling,

do not freeze, and adhere to storage conditions on labels.

IDA FOUNDATION

53



FR

NOTES

1.

.QTI-J>OJN

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

Les produits sensibles a la chaleur, a conserver au frais ou entreposage frigorifique sont
marqués par (*), (**), (***) et (*I). Voir les “Informations Générales” a la page 49.
Produits dangereux, voir les “Informations Générales” a la page 49.

Médicaments psychotropes/stupéfiants, voir les “Informations Générales™ a la page 49.
Eau pour injection non comprise.

Pour la désinfection de I'eau avant de boire, le lavage des fruits et 1égumes, etc.

Chaque comprimé libére 5 mg le chlore disponible une fois dissous dans I'eau.

Pour la désinfection des plaies, des instruments, de I'équipement, des sols, de I'eau avant
de la boire. Chaque comprimé libére 1 g de chlore disponible une fois dissous dans I'eau.
Testé selon la norme 1SO 4074:2015 ( essentiellement analogue a OMS 2010, modifié en
2013 ).

L’acceptation decommande, les prix et/ou la disponibilité peuvent varier en fonction
desquantités requises et du pays de destination. Contacter votre representant comercial
pour plus d’informations et des demandes d'offre.

IDA Foundation est attribuée par la Global Drug Facility (GDF) en tant qu'agent d’appro-
visiement dédié pour les médicaments de premiere el seconde ligne.

. Le kit contient 25 dispositifs de diagnostic, 25 lancettes a prélevement sanguin,

25 tampons alcoolisés, 1 tampon dans un flacon compte-gouttes et 1 guide d’instruction.

CGomposition des produits: 6206 (multivitamines) 6234 (complexe de vitamin B)
ascorbic acid (vitamin C) 15 mg -

colecalciferol (vitamin D3) 300 1U -

nicotinamide (vitamin B3) 7.5 mg 10 mg

pyridoxine (vitamin B6) - -

retinol (vitamin A) 2500 1U -

riboflavine (vitamin B2) 0.5 mg 1 mg

thiamine (vitamin B1) 1 mg 1 mg

Gomposition des produits: 6855 (1 L) — ORS, LME formule recommandée par I'OMS,
osmolarité réduite :

anhydrous glucose BP 13.5¢
sodium citrate BP 29¢
potassium chloride BP 1.5¢
sodium chloride BP 26¢
total: 20.5 ¢

Veuillez noter que dans certains pays, ces produils nécessitent une licence d’importation
pour psychotropes.

['exportation de ce produit sera soumis a la procédure de notification préalable a I'exporta-
tion (PEN), le pays importateur doit « valider »I’envoi proposé. L’autorisation d’exportation
est soumise a l'approbation par les pays importateurs. S'il vous plait, noter que ce
processus peut augmenter le délai de livraison.

Des restrictions a 'exportation aux Pays-Bas s'appliquent a certains pays.

Des conditions de transport controlées s'appliquent. Livraison par voie aérienne ou, en cas
de livraison par voie maritime (produits non réfrigérés et/ou non thermosensibles), par
containeur frigorifique / reefer seulement.

54 |IDA FOUNDATION



CONDITIONS GENERALES - VERSION COURTE

LES CONDITIONS ACHEVEE DE VENTE D'IDA FOUNDATION SONT
DEPOSEES A LA CHAMBRE DE COMMERCE D'AMSTERDAM, LES PAYS-BAS,
ET SONT LISTES SUR LE SITE WEB D'IDA WWW.IDAFOUNDATION.ORG

—_

. Les prix indiqués sont en Etats-Unis dollars, FCA Amsterdam (Free Carrier Incoterms 2020). Les prix
sont dés a titre indicative et basés sur les « fournisseurs privilégiés » d’IDA et des unités de conditie-
ment standard. Pour les prix actuels et la disponibilité, veuillez contacter votre representant comercial.

. La valeur de commande minimale (valeur des marchandises) est US $ 5,000.

. Sauf mention spécifique contraire, tous les prix indiqués par IDA s’entendent hors BTW (TVA néer-
landaise), droits d'importation et autres taxes, cotisations ou droits, frais de conditiement, frais de
chargement et de déchargement, et frais de transport et d’assurance. Par ailleurs, IDA peut ajouter des
frais administratifs et de manutention.

4. En cas d’annulation d'une (partie d’'une) commande apres confirmation, IDA Foundation se réserve le droit
de facturer des frais d’annulation de 10% de la valeur des produits standard, les produits commandés
spécialement devront étre remboursés. D'autres conditions s'appliquent aux commandes annulées en
fonction des circonstances; voir Conditions Générales sur le site Web pour plus de détails.

5. Sinécessaire, IDA Foundation peut se charger du transport de I'envoi par avion/bateau et s'occuper de

l'assurance des marchandises pendant le transport. Les frais d’assurance s’élevent a 0,4% de la valeur

des marchandises. Le transport routier ne peut étre organisé que vers des pays en dehors de I'UE ou
vers un entrepot douanier au sein de I'UE.

wWw N

INFORMATIONS GENERALES

1. Les produits « a conserver au frais » ou sensible a la chaleur sont marqués (*), (**), (***) ou (*F), et
devraient/doivent étre transportés par avion. La présence dans votre cargaison de produits thermosen-
sibles, réfrigérés ou destinés a I'entreposage frigorifique peut conduire a des cofits de fret supplémen-
taires. (*) / (**) - produits étiquetés et manipulés comme « produits & conserver au frais », emballés
dans une boite standard el transportés comme « produils réfrigérés ». Tous les produils de la chaine du
froid/réfrigérés sont emballés avec un enregisireur de température pré programmeé.

(***) - produits a transporter au frais dans un emballage validé, avec des blocs de réfrigérations et un
enregistreur de température pré programmé. (*F) - produits réfrigérés (fortement thermosensibles)
en acheminement direct sont emballés avec de la glace carbonique jusqu'a destination et stockés au
congélateur a lI'arrivée selon la température indiquée afin d’éviter toute excursion de température.
IDA Foundation envoie une alerte d’envoi pour une collecte immédiate des produils marqués (*), (**).
(***) et (*F) mais décline toute responsabilité pour tout dommage causé a de tels produits par suite
d’un ramassage tardif ou d’un stockage dans des conditions inappropriées sur le site du destinataire.

. Les produits dangereux sont marqués avec le numéro UN correspondant. L'intégration de produits
dangereux a un envoi peut entrainer une augmentation du taux de fret.

. Pour les médicaments psychotropes (pt) et narcotiques (nt), IDA a besoin de I'original de la licence
d’importation délivrée par les aulorités sanitaires du pays de réception pour pouvoir obtenir une
licence d’exportation du ministére néerlandais de la Santé. Les frais de licence pour les médicaments
psychotropes ou narcotiques s'élevent a $ 200. Lorsque la cargaison contient les deux catégories de
médicaments, deux licences sont necessaires et les frais s’élevent au total a $ 400. Pour éviter tout
retard de livraison, nous vous recommandons de passer des commandes séparées pour les médicaments
psychotropes et/ou narcotiques.

4. Les marchandises doivent éLre expédiées el stockées conformément aux directives BPD. Eviter les manipula-

tions brusques, ne pas congeler et respecter les conditions de stockage indiquées sur 1'étiquette.

[N

w

IDA FOUNDATION 55



INDEX

A

Abacavir . ... ..
abacavir + lamivudine...........
acetylsalicylic acid .........cooiiiiienennin
ACICIOVIT ..o 10, 12

aluminium hydroxide............................. 13
amikacin. ... ... i
amitriptyline

AmIodiPine . ..o e
amoxicillin. ... oo 8
amoxicillin + clavulanic acid................... 8, 26
amphotericin 10, 37
ampicillin. . ..o 8
anti-haemorrhoid suppositories ................... 13
apron with neckband.........................
artemether. .......ooovviiiann..

artemether + lumefantrine ..........cooevuvenin
APLESUNALE .+ ettt et

alenolol. . ... o 12
atropine sulfate ........... ... .. ... .. ... 7
autoclave tape, steam sterilisation. . 18, 39
AzZILhPOMYCIN L oo e 9
B

bandage crepe polyester..........oooeeveeenian...
beclometasone .................

bedaquiline ...
benzathine penicillin........... ... ... ... ..., 9
benzoic acid + salicylic acid ................. . ... 12

blood glucose self test meter. ......ovvvveveenen... 39
bloodgroup LeslS. .. .vee e e 39
blood lancet. ... .. ... 39

C
calamine lotion
calcium folinate
calcium gluconate ...........o.oiii i 8
capillary tubes
captopril.......
carbamazepine
carboplatin ... ... .
cathelers .. .. o

cefalexin

cefixime

cetrimide + chlorhexidine gluconate ............... 12
chloramphenicol.......... ... ... .. . coiiiiiii.. 9

cholera kit ... ..
CIMELAINE « .o v e
CIprofloxacin .......oooeeeei s

cisplatin. ... ...
clarithromycin, .
Clean Delivery Kit
clofazimine. ... .. ..o oo

biohazard bag
bisacodyl ...

bisoprolol. ... . ... .
blade for surgical knives.........
blanket, survival.............coociiiiiii
DleOmMYCIN. .o\
blood collecting tube ........... ..o
blood collection needle

56 IDA FOUNDATION

conductivity gel. ..
cotton wool absorbent..........c.ovveiiiiieen..n, 44
coverall. ... ...
CPDADAG. .o e
cycloserine
cytarabine
D
dacarbazine....... ... 11
darunavir




delamanid .....ooooiii e 26

deliverybed. ... 43
Determine chase buffer....................... 18, 39
Aexamethasone. ...ve. v 8
dexamethasone sodium phosphate. .

AEXIPOSE . o v e v e e e
diazepam .. ...
diclofenac sodium

AidanosIne .. ..ooveri i
AIGOXIN + vt
docetaxel .. ... o 11
AOTULEEravir. . .. ov et e 20
AOPamMINe ..\ u e e 12
Doppler ultrasound ..o 43
doxorubicin .. ... 11
AOXYCYCHNE © vt 9,23
E

CIAVIPENZ. ..o 20
efavirenz + emtricitabine + tenofovir .............. 21
elasticbandage. ..., 44
Emergency Health Kit...........coiiveeeiinann., 30
enalapril maleate................coooiiiiiii.. 12
ephedrine ...... ... . ...
epinephrine .

epirubicin ... e
eryLhromycin. .. ... 9
e.t cuffed tube.

ethambutol. ...
ethanol ........ocooviiiiiiiiie
ethinylestradiol

ethionamide. ...........oo
CLOPOSIAC + v v vt ettt 11
BLTAVITINE . o v ettt ettt 20
examination gloves........................ 33, 43, 44
F

facemask. ..o i 33
face shield ...l 33
FACS COUNL «oe e 19
faeces specimen container. ....................... 39
feeding tube. ... .ooovi i 43
fentanyl ... e 7
ferrous fumarate ..., 12
ferrous sulfate. ... 12
fluconazole. ......oovevi i 10
fluorouracil ......c.ooveiiii i 11
fluoxetine. . .. .14
fluphenazine decanoate. .......................... 14

folicacid. ....oeueeein 12

forceps

f0SAmMPrenavir, ... .v.vee e 20
furosemide. ... ..o 12,13
G

SAUZE COMPIESSES .+ v veeeeer ettt iaananenens 44
gauze paraffin impregnated............ooeeevnnnn 44
gemceilabine. ... 11
SeNLAMICIN. ..ot 9, 14
Giemsa solution plastic bottle...............oov... 39
glibenclamide ......oooeeiiii i e 13
gliclazide ... ..o 13
BlOVES o\ 33, 43, 44
GlUCOSE TESE SITIPS. .t v e eee et eeaeeneenns 39
B088IES et e 33
aram slaining Sel...... ..ot 39
griseofulvin ... ... 10
Guedel airWay. . ov e e 43
gynaecological gloves ........vvviiiiiiiiiiiiean 43
H

haemoglobinometer.. ..............ooiiiieaean... 39
haloperidol. ... 14
halothane..........cooooiiiiiiiii i 7
hand disinfectant ............ ..o oo 13, 33
handle for surgical blades ........................ 45
Hartmann ..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiineenen, 14
headeap ... e 33
heparin sodium. ....... ... o i 12
hepatitis B.. ... ..o 39
HIV tests + monitoring .......oovvevvenieeneen.en. 18
hydralazine .........ceeviii i 12
hydrochlorothiazide.......................... 12,13
hydrocortisone . ...........cco i 8
hydrocortisone acelale . .......vvveinirereenenn.. 12
hydrophilic bandage. ... 44
hydrophilic gauze . ........... ... il 44
hyoscine butylbromide ........................ 7,13
|

ibuprofen . ... e 7,11
TEHK2017. .o 30
insulin isophane ............... ... ... ... ........ 13
insulin neutral. . ........cooo i 13
IMIPENCIN . Lttt eaeenens 26
immersion oil ... o 25, 39
Infusion giving set with airinlet................... 46
INSIPUMENE LAY, + vt e e e e et it ieaneannns 45
Intra ULering Device ......oovvvveviniireneenennn, 14
isoflurane . ......... i 7
1S01ation GOWN. ... e 33
ISoniazid. .. .ovvve e 25
IV placement unib., . ..vveer o iiiieeanennn, 46

IDA FOUNDATION 57



K

Kelamine. ... 7
Kidney dish. ....... ... ... .. L.
kit, cholera .............. ...,

kit, clean delivery

Kil, EMergenCY. « oo e et
Kit, PEP .o

L

lamivudine. ..o 20
lamivudine + tenofovir .......... ..., 20, 21
lamivudine + tenofovir + efavirenz ................ 21
lamivudine + tenofovir + nevirapine . .............. 21
lamivudine + zidovudine...................... 20, 21
lamivudine + zidovudine + efavirenz............... 21
lamivudine + zidovudine + nevirapine.............. 21

levonorgestrel. ... ..o
levothyroxine sodium
ldOCAINE. .ot e et
linezolid ... ... o
loperamide. . ... ... i 7
lopinavir + ritonavir

loratading .....oooveniiii i
lubricating jelly. ... i
M

manual vacuum aspirator
maternity pads ...

mebendazole ... 8
meropenem
metformin

methyldopa ........... ..
metoclopramide ................
Metriset for infusion ........ooveveiiinieeinann.,
metronidazole ......... ..o i
MIiCONAZoIe. . ... o
microscopes + accessories ......
midazolam ..o
MISOPTOSLOl . vt
morphine sulfate ............. ... ... .. .......... 7
moxifloxacin

58 IDA FOUNDATION

mucus extractor, baby........oovviiiiieieiien.., 43
multiple micronutrient supplement ................ 15
multivitamin . ... 15
N

NALOXONE. Lo\ttt et e e 8

neomycin + bacitracin.
NEVIPAPINE .o\t v vt
nifedipine. ... e
NILPOfUrantoin .. .....ooe et 9
nitroglycerine . .
NYSLALIN. .o ovv e e
0
OMEPrazole . ... ...
ondansetron. ...
ophthalmoscope
Oral Rehydration Salls ..., 13
OLOSCOPEC . - v v et et e e e e e e e 44
oxaliplatin
OXYZEN CONCENLIALOT o vev et vt eeeeienennn 34, 43
OXYQEN MASK .+ .ot 33, 43
OXygen tube .. ... 43
oxytocin
P
paclitaxel. ... 11
paracetamol ............... ... 7,11
paromomycin sulfate

S
penicillin V
permethrin
Personal Protective Equipment (PPE).............. 33
phenobarbital ......... .. ... ..
phenoxymethylpenicillin
phytomenadione .. .....vveerinviviniiianannns
plaster of Paris bandage.......................... 44
polygeline
polyvidone iodine .
Post Exposure Prophylaxis HIV
potassium chloride............................
praziquantel. .............. ..
Pre Exposure Prophylaxis HIV
Prednisolone ... u e e 8
Pregnancy leSk. ... u e et eaanans 39
Pressure COOKer ... 18, 39, 45
procaine penicillin . .
prothionamide. . .......covverinviiniiiieannen..,




PYTANLEL Lottt 8

pyrazinamide. ............ i 25
pyridoxine HCI ....... .. .. i 15, 26
0

QUININE . e e 23
quinine sulfate ........ ... .. . . 23
R

raltegravir. .. ... o 20
reflex hammer. . ......... ... ... 44
remdesivir. ... 34
ReSoMal . ... .. ... . 13
PESPIPALOT .« ot 33
PESUSCILALOTS . o .o v e e 43
Pelinol . ... 15
rifabutin . ... 25
rifampicin ... 25
rifapentine. . ... ... ... 25
Ringer lactate . ......... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 14
S

SALELY DOX. ottt e e e e 46
salbutamol. ... 14
salbutamol oral inhaler........................... 14
SARS-COV-2 18Sb . e et 34
scales

scalp vein infusion set. ........................... 46
scissors bandage ... i 45
SCISSONS SUTGICAl .« v vttt 45
screwcap for plastic bottle. ...........coooviii.., 46

scrub suit

SIMVASLALIN ..o 12
sodium bicarbonate ..., 15
sodium chloride

sodium dichloroisocyanurate

sodium stibogluconate. ........................ 10, 37
Sodium valproate .......o.vvvviii e 8, 14
speculum vaginal ..o 44
sphygmomanometer aneroid

spinalneedle. ...
SPIrONOlacloNe . ...ovvuv i
SpUtUmM Container. ........oovuveeneeaeenaen....
SIELNOSCOPE . v e et e e
stomach tube. ... 43
SIPEPLOMYCIN . ..o e 26
SUCLION PUMP. & v et e et e et et eieaeeieeeennens 45
SUCLION TUDE. Lo e et 43
sulfadoxine + pyrimethamine ..................... 23

sulfamethoxazole+trimethoprim (see co-trimoxazole). .9

surgical gloves ... ... 33, 45
SULUTES « . et ettt e e et e 45
SYPhILIS L8SL. + vt e 39
syringes

T

tabletbag. ... ... 46
tenofovir + emtricitabine .................. 18, 20, 21
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate ................. 18, 20
BerIZIAONE. L\ v e
tetracycline . . ..

LhEIMOMELET L vttt e e et aeans
thiamine HCL. ... ..o oo,
thiopental sodium ........... ... i 7
thorax drain. ...... ..o 43
UMOIOL ..o 14
LONGUE dePreSSOr . vt e 44
LOUMNIQUEL .o et 46
tramadol. ... ..o 7
U

umbilical cord tie, clamp .............covviiinnn. 43
undercast padding synthetic .............cocoen.., 44
urine collecting bag .. .....covvvevi i iieeenen.., 46
urine specimen container .................oean... 39
UPINE LeSLSIPIP + vt e e 39
\Y

vecuronium bromide ... oo 13
vinblastine . . ... ... i 11

vitamin B compound .......... i 15
vitamin C ...

vitamin K-1 .. ..

w

water filter. . ... 13
water for injection . ..........o i 15
X

x-ray developer. . ......... ... .. ... 25, 39
x-ray film

X-TaY FIXET Lo e 25, 39
7

ZIAOVUAINE.. ..o e 20, 21
zine dispersible. .. ... 13,15
zine oxide ointment ..o iiinenan.., 12

IDA FOUNDATION 59



FOUNDATION

v.d. Leij

EMERGENCY PHONE
LIGNE D'URGENCE
During office hours

Pendant les horaires d'ouvertures
+31 20 403 3051
Outside office hours

s
=
~
N
<
o
)

En-dehors des heurs de bureaux
+31 65 438 7985

Slochterweg 35 | 1027 AA Amsterdam | The Netherlands
P.0. Box 37098 | 1030 AB Amsterdam | The Netherlands

2
S
7}
=
=
=
o
<
a
I
=}
5
=

Phone: +31 20 403 3051 | E-mail: info@idafoundation.org

www.idafoundation.org



